## 71327 CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the Apollo No.   Lode Mining Claim in the following:	
quarter section(s) of section in township, Range	
SE 22 34N 50E MDBAN	
МДВ6М	
MDB&M	
in the Richmond Mining District, in <u>Fureka</u> County, in the State of Nevada, on the <u>Ale</u> day of <u>SEPT.</u> , 19, 79.	
The name and post office address of the locator is:	
Name Post Office Address	
Sam Telton agent for P.O. Box 979	
Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822	٦
The Claim is 1450 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1440 feet is claimed in an engrerly direction and 10 feet in a westerly direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the west to the	<b>\</b>
The definition of the boundaries of the utaim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the	
The number, location and markings on each boundary or cor- ner monument is as follows:	
Location Markings Description	
No. 1: NE Corner	
No. 2: SE Corner   APO  0   4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 3: S Side Ctr APO/O 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 4: SW Corner 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 5: NV Corner THONO 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 6: N Side Ctr - 1 ADO (10 / 4" diameter plastic pipe	
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by	
The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.	
DATED this 10 day of December, 1979.	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):  RECORDER'S STANP	
Jan 17/104 agent for December 1,119 79, et 33 mlm. part 3 PM. In	
Carlin Gold Mining Company  Carlin Gold Mining Company  File No. 1327  For \$ 3.00	
BOOK 76 PAGE 454	

-A pollo	The undersigned h	ereby cert: ning Claim	ifies the	it he has local Collowing:	ted the	
ſ	lon(a) of section i					
SE		34 N_	50E	Майси		
		<u></u>		MDB&M	$\wedge$	
				мовем	\ \	
				мавам	\ \	
in the Bid	hmand Minin of Nevada, on the	g District <u>Əlo</u> da	, in F	ureha SEPI:	_ County, , 19, <u>79</u>	\
is:	The name and post	office add	dress of	the locator		
DK	Name Allon agent	for	Post (	Office Address		
Carlin	Gold Mining Co.	/	Carlin,	Nevada 89822	·	
and	The Claim is 4.5  The Claim is 4.5  The feet in feet i	a we 5 to Notice of 300 centerline mises is faion.	med in a Privile Continuous feet in of the rom the numents,	direction from is posted, le width on each claim. The ge	m the discoving the discoving the side of the to the	
ner monus	The number, location is as follows:		rkings o	n each boundar	y or cor-	
\	Location	Markings	<del>} -</del>	Descr	iption	11.1 -:
№. 1:	NE Corner	1 HOU	02		plastic pip	<del></del>
No. 2:	SE Corner	1 131-0.	10 2	,	plastic pip	<b></b>
No. 3:	S Side Ctr	111101	10 c	l	plastic pip	· <del></del>
No. 4:	SW Corner	XHO	102	7	plastic pip	<del></del>
No. 5:	NW Corner	1 1	ollo Z	<del></del>	plastic pi	
No. 6:	N Side Ctr	nch boundar	0		plastic pip s marked as	<u> </u>
describe	d above by	met	al tag		·•	
vided in	The location work N.R.S. 517.040.	k <b>consi</b> sted	of maki	ng a claim map	as pro-	
	DATED this 10	day of	Decer	<u>nber</u> , 19 <u>!</u>	<u> 19</u> .	
SIGNATUR	e of locator(s):		<del></del>	RECORDER'S	STAMP	<del></del> -
AK	Alton 1	gent for	Decemb	at the request of per 11 19 79	Carlin Go	ld Mining Co
Carlin	Gald Mining Compa	ny		OFFICIAL RECO	WILLIS A. Dal	PAOLI Recorder
	ı			-1/	11.54	

The undersigned hereby cert	ifies that he has located the in the following:
quarter section(s) of section in township	
SE 22 34N	<u>_</u>
enterpolaritation and the second seco	HDBSH
***************************************	( \
	MDB6M
	MDB&M
in the Richmand Mining District in the State of Nevada, on the 36 da	y of <u>SEPT</u> , 19, 79
The name and post office ad	
is:	
Name	Post Office Address
12K Felton agent for	P.O. Box 979
Carlin Gold Mining Co.	Carlin, Nevada 89822
	et long and <u>600</u> feet wide,
such that <u>                                     </u>	med in an egsterly direction
and <u>IA</u> feet in a <u>west</u> ery monument, at which the Notice of	Location is posted, lengthwise of
the claim, together with 300 the discovery monument and centerline	feet in width on each side of
of the lode deposit and premises is f	
East direction.	· <del></del>
مينيهور موم عم ممتوويهم مسمور	The forest firest moureness think
the erection of boundary or corner mo	numents, and the marking of such
monuments was completed by the 30	
The number, location and ma	rkings on each toundary or cor-
. Location Markings	Description
I do	<del></del>
No. 2: SE Corner APOI	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: S Side Ctr	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Corner _	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: NW Corner - TA	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: N Side Ctr .	6/03 4" diameter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each boundardescribed above by	y or corner monument is marked as
The location work consisted vided in N.R.S. 517.040,	of making a claim map as pro-
/ /	December, 1979.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	
	RECORDER'S STAMP
SK Jo How agent for	RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Companies of Car
	Book 76 -6F OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 456 RECORDS OF
Carlie Gold Hining Company	FIG. No. 171329 WILLIS A. DoPAOLI Recorder
	7/ 1/5/

71330

The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the Apollo No. 4 Lode Mining Claim in the following:
quarter section(s) of section in township, Range
SE 22 34N 50E NDBEN
NDDGM
MDD6M
MDB6M
in the Richmond Mining District, in <u>Fureka</u> County, in the State of Nevada, on the <u>26</u> day of <u>SEPT</u> , 19, 79.
The name and post office address of the locator is:
Name Post Office Address
SK Felfon agent for P.O. Box 979
Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822
The Claim is 1450; feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1440 feet is claimed in an easterly direction and 10 feet in a westerly direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the west to the
<u>East</u> direction.
the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 30 day of Sept , 1979.  The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:
Location Markings Description
No. 1: NE Corner IAPOllo 41 diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: SE Corner APONO 4 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: Side Ctr - HOUGH 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Corner
No. 5: NW Corner 1970104 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: N Side Ctr : HPO004 4" diameter plastic pipe
As crected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by
The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.  DATED this $\frac{10}{200}$ day of $\frac{1000}{1000}$ December, 19 $\frac{79}{200}$ .
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):
RECORDER'S STAMP  ACCORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining of the December 11:979 at 33 mins past 3 P.M.
Carlin Cold Mining Company  Carlin Cold Mining Company  Ris No. 76 of Official Records, page 457 Records of Official Rec
BOOK 76 PAGE 457

### 71331 CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE NINING CLAIM

	he undersigned l Va. 5 Lode Hi				ted the	
quarter section						
SE	22	34 N		MARION		
NE	32	34N			Λ	•
	<del></del>	<del></del>		MDB&M		
<del></del>	<del></del>	<del></del>	<del></del>		\ \	
in the Rich	Mond Minin Nevada, on the	ng District	, in _E	ureka SEPT	_ County, , 19, <u>79</u>	t.
Ti 	he name and post	office ad	dress of	the locator		\
m 4	Name		Post	Office Address		
3K ^	El Conagent	for	P.O. Bo	x 979		
Carlin Gol	ld Mining Co.	/.	Carlin,	Nevada 89822	· ·	
ery monument the claim, t the discover of the lode	fee Claim is 145 fee feet in f	a west Notice of 300 centerline mises is f	location feet in of the o	direction f/or is posted, let width on each claim. The get	m the discov- ngthwise of side of neral course	
	مجير ستامهم ممام ما					•
the erection monuments wa	of boundary or is completed by	the 30.	numents, day of	and the markin	ng of such , 19 <b>77</b> .	
· / /Th	ne number, locat is as follows:	ion and ma	\.			•
Lo	ocation	Markings	\	Descr	iption	esta sile
No. 1: NE	Corner .		011051		plastic pipe	· •
No. 2: SE	Corner	<del></del>	1105		plastic pipe	_
7 / _	ide Ctr	1 APO	110 5	,	plastic pipe	_
/	Corner	VAP	1/05		plastic pipe	-
<del>_</del>	Corner	XA	0/05	7	plastic pipe	-
<del></del> -	idc Ctr .	I AD	105	7	plastic pipe	-
	n the ground ca	ch boundar	at corn			-
Th	e location work		_	•		
DA	TED this 16	day of	Decem	nber , 1972	'9 ·	
SIGNATURE OF					•	<del></del> -
ev.	filter ne	ļ	AECORDED A	RECORDER'S ST		. Mining Co.
	d Mining Compan	y	on December 76  EUREKA COL	iber 11 <sub>19</sub> 79 of Official Recol	at 33 mins, p RDS, page 458 WILLIS A. DaPA	RECORDS OF
*****			File No	<u>71331                                  </u>		_3.00 L 58

### 71332

Apollo No.	ndersigned hereby o Lode Hining Cl	certifien that Laim in the fo	the has located llowing:	I the .	
quarter section(s)	of section in towns	ship, Range			
NE.	22 34	N SOE	DB&N .		
,		<u> </u>	dbra de la companya d	Λ	
·		<del>}</del>	WB4M	( \	
		<del></del>	idbem	\ \	
in the Richmo in the State of Nev	Mining Distrada, on the 20	rict, in <u>F</u>	ureha (	County, , 19, <u>79</u> .	
The n	ame and post office	e address of t	the locator		
<u>Na</u>	me	Post Of	fice Address		
SK 4	Stonagent for	P.O. Box	979		
Carlin Gold N	ining Co.	_Carlin, 1	Nevada 89822		
and 10 ery monument, a the claim, toge the discovery m of the lode dep EAST	feet is a feet is a feet in a we to which the Notice ther with 300 onument and center osit and premises direction.	of Location of feet in white feet in white from the feet in white feet i	direction fyom a is posted, length vidth on each staim. The general MeSt.	the discov- thwise of ide of ral course to the  of such	
	number, location and	. \	V 1		
Locat	ion Marki	ngs	<u>Descrip</u>	tion	
No. 1: NE Cor	ner	A10/101.	4" diameter p	lastic pipe	
No. 2: SE Cor	ner	AFOID Ly	4" diameter p	lastic pipe	
No. 3: S Side	Ctr [	APOLLO 6	4 <sup>st</sup> diameter p	lastic pipe	
No. 4: SW Cor	ner I	AP0/10/6	4" diameter p	lastic pipe	
No. 5: MV Cor	ner 1	APO1106/	4" diameter p	lastic pipe	
No. 6: N Side	Ctr 7	APOIJO 6	4" diameter p	lastic pipe	
As erected on t described above	the ground each bou	ndary or corn Netal Fa	er monument is	marked as	
vided in N.R.S.	location work consi. $517.040$ . O this $\frac{\sqrt{0}}{2}$ day o	_	,		
SIGNATURE OF LO					
<u>SK 5</u>	EAU noone co	on December 76	RECORDER'S STATE REQUEST OF CASE DET 1119 79, at	Tin Gold Mi 33 mirs. post 3 S. pege 459	PM. In RECORDS OF
Carlin_Gold	Mining Company	File No	71332 71	Fee \$3	.00

	Apollo No.	undersigned h	ereby cert	ifies that in the fo	: he has loca	ited the	
qua	rter section(s)						
	NE	22	34 N	50E 1	MB&M		•
		,			IDB&M	^	
		***		·	Фвен		
		•·····································		· <del></del>	IDB&M	\ \	
in in	the Richm	Ond Hinin	g District			County, , 19,7	2.
	The is:	name and post	office ad	dress of t	he locator		\
		ame		Post Of	fice Address		
	5K 4	from agent	for	Р.О. Вох	979		
	Carlin Gold	Mining Co.	_/_	Carlin, }	Nevada 89822	2	
	and 10 ery monument, the claim, tog the discovery of the lode de	at which the ether with monument and	et is clai a <u>west</u> Notice of 300 centerline mises is f	med in an rerly delication in feet in some of the cl	<u>ensterly</u> lirection from is posted, lead width on each laim. The ge	direction the discoengthwise of side of eneral cours	n v-
•							•
	the erection o monuments was	f boundary or completed by	the $30$	numents, a day of $\sum$	ind the marki	ing of such , 19 <u>7</u> 9	<b>_•</b> .
٠	The ner monument i	number, locat s as follows:		rkings on	each boundar	y or cor-	•
	Loca	tion	<u>Markings</u>	\	Descr	iption	
	No. 1: <u>NE Co</u>	rner	TAPO	110 71	4" diameter	plastic pi	pe
	No. 2: SE Co	rner	[APO]	10 74	4" diameter	plastic pi	pe
	No. 3: <u>S Sid</u>	e Ctr	1 Atol	977	4" diameter	plastic pi	pe
	No. 4: SN Co	rner	LAPO	1077	4" diameter	r plastic pi	<u>ре</u>
•	No. 5: MN Co	rner	TAR	107	4" diameter	r plastic pi	pe
	No. 6: N Sid	e Ctr	TAP	01/07]	4" diameter	r plastic pi	pe
	As erected on described above			y or corne		Is marked as	
	vided in N.R.S	2					
	DATE	D this /D	_day of	Dece	mbar, 19	79.	
	SIGNATURE OF L	OCATOR(S):		,	RECORDER'S	CTAND	<del></del>
	SK_~	flon no	cent for		THE REQUEST OF	Carlin Go	ld Mining Co
	Carlin Gold	Hining Compa	עיעי.	1	of Official Reco	ORDS, <sub>Page</sub> 460 WILLIS A. Do	RECORDS OF PAOLI Recorder
						•	

Apollo No.	undersigned he	creby certi ning Claim	fies that in the fo	he has located llowing:	the .	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
quarter section(s)						
NE	22.	34 N_	50E M	dban		
	<del></del>		м	DB&M	Λ	
			м	DB&M	(\	
			м	DB&M	\ \	•
in the Richm in the State of Ne	ond Mining	g District, 26 day	in F	ureka (	County, 19, <u>79</u> .	\
The <b>is:</b>	name and post	office add	lress of t	he locator		
<u>4</u>	lame		Post Of	fice Address		
5K 5	1 /or agent	for	P.O. Box	979		
Carlin Gold	Mining Co.	/-	Carlin, N	levada 89822	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
and	feet in at which the gether with monument and eposit and pre direct	a west Notice of 1 300 centerline mises is fraid.	feet in wo of the cl	ne warm, towe	thwise of ide of ral course to the	
/ /	F	The same of the sa	<b>N</b>	ept		- ·
The ner monument:	number, locat is as follows:	ion and ma	rkings on	each boundary	or cor-	
Loca	ation	Markings	1 1	Descrip	tion	*:::= =::
No. 1: NE C	orner	TAPO	11081	4" diameter p	lastic pipe	
No. 2: SE C	orner	APC	110 8	4" diameter p	lastic pipe	
No. 3: S S1	de Ctr	[ APC	108	4" diameter p	lastic pipe	
No. 4: SW C	orner	A	001/08	4" diameter p	lastic pipe	
No. 5: NW C	orner	TAI	01108	4" diameter p	lastic pipe	
No. 6: <u>N Si</u>	de Ctr	/ AP	0110 8]	4" diameter p	lastic pipe	
As crected on described abo		ach boundar Me	y or corn	er monument is	marked as	
vided in N.R.	s. 517.040.		_	g a claim map a		
DAT	ED this	$\frac{O}{I}$ day of $\frac{I}{I}$	rece	mber, 19 74	,·	
SIGNATURE OF	LOCATOR(S):			RECORDER'S STA		
SK	for form	gent for	Decem	t the request of 10 ber 11,9 79 at	33 mins. pa	<u>з Р</u> м. ь
Carlin Cale	l Mining Compa	my		NTY, NEYARA.	WILLIS A. DePA	
	i			76	DAGE 46	1 -

## 71335 CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

	The undersigned hereby cert: Apollo No.10 Lode Mining Claim	ifies that he has located the in the following:
qua	rter section(s) of section in township	
	SE 22 34N	50E MDB&M
		MDB&M
		МОВЕМ
		· MDB&M
in t	the Richmond Mining District the State of Nevada, on the 26 day	
ın	The name and post office add	~ \ \ \
		Post Office Address
	SK FLON agent for	P.O. Box 979
	Carlin Gold Mining Co.	Carlin, Nevada 89822
	such that 1440 feet is claim	feet in width on each side of of the claim. The general course
	the erection of boundary or corner monuments was completed by the 30	aries of the Claim. ropether with numents, and the marking of such day of
	Location Markings	Description
	No. 1: NE Corner	0//0 / 6 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 1	IAN	
	100	// T
	No. 3: S Side Ctr : /H/0/	4" diameter plastic pipe
		0//0/0/ 4" diameter plastic pipe
	TAPO	PO//O/O 4" diameter plastic pipe
	No. 6: N Side Ctr 1 1470	1010 4" diameter plastic pipe
	As erected on the ground each boundar described above by	y for corner monument is marked as
	vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	of making a claim wap as pro-
ing.	DATED this $\frac{10}{10}$ day of $\frac{1}{10}$	December, 1979.
	SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP
	SK Felfon agent for	RECORDER 5 STATE  RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co.  on December 11 19 79, at 33 mins, part 3 P.M. in
	Carlin Gold Mining Company	BOOK 76 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 462, RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder File No. 21335 Fee \$ 3.00
	water that the property of the desire the time of the particular day for the translation we are expected to translation on the time.	800% 76 PAGE 462

# 71336 CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

-Apollo	The undersigned h				ed the	• •
quarter section	on(B) of section i	n township	, Range			
<i>SE</i>	22	34N	. 50E	IDB&H		
	<u> </u>		1	adbem .	. /\	
<del></del>	<del></del>		)	dben	( )	
	<del></del>	<del> </del>		ФВЕМ	\ \	
in the Ric	hmand Minin I Nevada, on the	g District <u>26</u> da	, in <u>F</u>	reka 87.	County, _, 19, <u>79</u>	
ia:	The name and post	office ad	dress of t	the locator		
	Name		Post Of	fice Address		/
<u> </u>	JELEG agent	for	P.O. Box	979		. \
Carlin 0	Gold Mining Co.	/	Carlin, l	Nevada 89822		
ough that	The Claim is 14 1440 fe	<u>-50</u> ;_fe	et long ar	nd 600	feet wide,	
and	gfeet in	an <u>eas</u> 1	terly o	lirection from	the discov-	
the claim,	nt, at which the together with	300	feet in v	idth on each	side of	•
	ery monument and e deposit and pre					
	t direct		/ /-		<b>-</b>	
		794	7%	76.		
monuments	on of boundary or was completed by	the 3	day of	Seat	g of such , 19 <u>79_</u> .	
/_/	The number, locat	ion and ma	rkings on	each boundary	or cor-	
	nt is as follows:		\			,e
	Location	Markings	,	Descri	ption	
No. 1: N	E Corner -	_ AP	01/011	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
No. 2: <u>S</u>	E Corner -	APO	11011	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
No. 3: S	Side Ctr	[APO	10 11	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
No. 4: <u>S</u>	W Corner	XAA	01101	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
No. 5: N	W Corner	IAI	<u> </u>	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
No. 6: <u>N</u>	Side Ctr	JAPO	1011	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
As erected described	on the ground ea above by	ch boundar	y or corner tal ta	er monument is	marked as	
vided in K	The location work R.S. 517.040.		~		·	
	DATED thisO_	day of	Dece	Imper 19 7	9	
SIGNATURE	OF LOCATOR(S):	1		RECORDER'S ST	AMP	
5K	\$/ton "	ent for		THE REQUEST OF	Carlin Gold	
	<del></del>		1	er 11 19 79 , of official recor		
Carlin C	Gold Mining Compan	y	EUREKA COU	71336	WILLIS A. DePAC	
	ì		,	7/		a

## 71337 CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE HINING CLAIM

	TO HOT LY	e urnriig erur	m in the f	t he has loc ollowing:	
rter sect:	ion(s) of section	on in townshi	p, Range		
SE	22	34N	_ 50E	MDB&M	
	:			MDB&M	
				MDB&N	\ \
					\ \
N. D'				MDB&M	. \ \
the State	chmond Mi of Nevada, on t	the <u>26</u> d	ay of	Urena Eroj	County, , 19, <u>79</u> .
	The name and p	oost office a	ddress of	the locator	_
ia:					-1
	Name		Post 0	ffice Addres	
<i>SK</i> _	telter age	ent for	P.O. Box	979	
Carlin	Gold Mining Co.		_Carlin,	Nevada 8982	2
	The Claim is	145051	eet long a	nd 6.00	feet wide.
such that	1440 10 feet	feet is cla	imed in a	Westerly	direction
ery monum	ment, at which t	he Notice of	location :	is posted, le	engthwise of
the claim	n, together with overy monument a	o 300	_ feet in v	width on each	side of
of the la	ode deposit and	premises is	from the _	West	to the
ta	<i>5.</i> tdir	ection.			_
- /	Mes sempratica				
the erect	tion of boundary	or corner m	onuments, a	and the marki	ing of such
MOHUMEHES	s was completed	- N	Laay or _	SEPI	
/	The number 1s	76.			
ner monus	ent is as follo	cation and ma	arkings on	each boundar	y or cor-
ner monum	ent is as follo	ws:	\ \		
ner monus	Location	ws: Markings	۱ / ۱		y or cor-
	ent is as follo	ws: Markings	\ \	Descr	
No. 1:	Location	ws: Markings	۱ / ۱	<u>Descr</u>	iption
No. 1:	Location  NE Corner	ws: Markings	۱ / ۱	Descr 4" diameter 4" diameter	iption plastic pipe
No. 1: No. 2: No. 3:	Location  NE Corner  SE Corner	ws: Markings	۱ / ۱	Descr 4" diameter 4" diameter 4" diameter	iption plastic pipe plastic pipe plastic pipe
No. 1: No. 2: No. 3: No. 4:	NE Corner SE Corner S Side Ctr SW Corner :	Markings  APO  APO  APO	۱ / ۱	Descri 4" diameter 4" diameter 4" diameter 4" diameter	iption  plastic pipe  plastic pipe  plastic pipe  plastic pipe
No. 1: No. 2: No. 3: No. 4: No. 5:	NE Corner  SE Corner  Side Ctr  SW Corner :	Markings  APO  APO  APO  APO  APO  APO  APO  AP	10 12 \ 10 12 \ 10 12 \ 10 12 \ 10 12 \ 10 12 \	Description  4" diameter  4" diameter  4" diameter  4" diameter  4" diameter	iption  plastic pipe  plastic pipe  plastic pipe  plastic pipe  plastic pipe
No. 1: No. 2: No. 3: No. 4: No. 5: No. 6:	NE Corner  SE Corner  Side Ctr  SW Corner  NW Corner  N Side Ctr	Markings  APO  APO  APO  APO  APO  APO  APO	10 12   10 12   10 12   10 12   10 12	Description  4" diameter  4" diameter  4" diameter  4" diameter  4" diameter  4" diameter	plastic pipe
No. 1: No. 2: No. 3: No. 4: No. 5: No. 6: As erecte	NE Corner  SE Corner  Side Ctr  SW Corner :	Markings  APO  APO  APO  APO  APO  APO  APO	10 12   10 12   10 12   10 12   10 12	Description  4" diameter  4" diameter  4" diameter  4" diameter  4" diameter  4" diameter	plastic pipe
No. 1: No. 2: No. 3: No. 4: No. 5: No. 6: As erecte	NE Corner SE Corner SS Side Ctr SW Corner NN Corner N Side Ctr d on the ground above by	Markings  APO  APO  APO  APO  APO  APO  APO  AP	10 12   10 12   10 12   10 12   10 12   10 12   10 12	Description  4" diameter	plastic pipe s marked as
No. 1: No. 2: No. 3: No. 4: No. 5: No. 6: As erectedescribed	NE Corner  SE Corner  S Side Ctr  SW Corner  NW Corner  N Side Ctr	Markings  APO  APO  APO  APO  APO  APO  APO  AP	10 12   10 12   10 12   10 12   10 12   10 12   10 12	Description  4" diameter	plastic pipe s marked as
No. 1: No. 2: No. 3: No. 4: No. 5: No. 6: As erectedescribed	Location  NE Corner  SE Corner  S Side Ctr  SW Corner  NW Corner  d on the ground above by  The location w. N.R.S. 517.040.	Markings  APO  APO  APO  APO  APO  CAPO  APO  CAPO  APO	10 12 1 10 12 1 10 12 1 10 12 1 10 12 1 10 12 1 10 12 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	Description  4" diameter	plastic pipe s marked as
No. 1: No. 2: No. 3: No. 4: No. 5: No. 6: As erectedescribed	NE Corner SE Corner SS Side Ctr SW Corner NW Corner Not	Markings  APO  APO  APO  APO  APO  CAPO  APO  CAPO  APO	10 12 1 10 12 1 10 12 1 10 12 1 10 12 1 10 12 1 10 12 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	Description  4" diameter	plastic pipe s marked as
No. 1: No. 2: No. 3: No. 4: No. 5: No. 6: As erectedescribed	Location  NE Corner  SE Corner  S Side Ctr  SW Corner  NW Corner  d on the ground above by  The location w. N.R.S. 517.040.	Markings  APO  APO  APO  APO  APO  CAPO  APO  CAPO  APO	10 12 1 10 making	Description Descri	plastic pipe s marked as as pro-
No. 1: No. 2: No. 3: No. 4: No. 5: No. 6: As erectedescribed	Location  NE Corner  SE Corner  S Side Ctr  SW Corner  NV Corner  N Side Ctr  ed on the ground above by  The location w N.R.S. 517.040.  DATED this  OF LOCATOR(S):	Markings  APO  APO  APO  APO  APO  CAPO  APO  CAPO  APO	MO 12 1 MO 12	Description Descri	plastic pipe s marked as as pro-
No. 1: No. 2: No. 3: No. 4: No. 5: No. 6: As erectedescribed vided in	Location  NE Corner  SE Corner  S Side Ctr  SW Corner  NV Corner  N Side Ctr  ed on the ground above by  The location w N.R.S. 517.040.  DATED this  OF LOCATOR(S):	Markings  APO  APO  APO  APO  APO  APO  APO  AP	MO 12  MO	Description Descri	plastic pipe s marked as as pro-  TAMP ar Gold Min at 33 mins past 3 RDS, page 464 RE
No. 1: No. 2: No. 3: No. 4: No. 5: No. 6: As erectedescribed vided in SIGNATURE	Location  NE Corner  SE Corner  S Side Ctr  SW Corner  NV Corner  N Side Ctr  ed on the ground above by  The location w N.R.S. 517.040.  DATED this  OF LOCATOR(S):	Markings  APO  APO  APO  APO  APO  APO  APO  AP	MO 12  MO	Description Descri	plastic pipe s marked as as pro-

The undersigned hereby cer Apollo No.13 Lode Hining Clai	rtifies that he has located the Im in the following:
quarter section(s) of section in townshi	•
SF 22 34N	_ 50E MDB6M
	MDB&M
	MDB6H
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	MDB&M
in the <u>Richmond</u> Mining Distriction the State of Nevada, on the <u>26</u> d	t, in <u>Fureka</u> County, lay of <u>SEPT</u> , 19, 79.
The name and post office a	ddress of the locator
Name A //	Post Office Address
SK teltor agent for	P.O. Box 979
Carlin Gold Mining Co.	Carlin, Nevada 89822
such thatfeet is cla	terly direction from the discov- Location is posted, lengthwise of feet in width on each side of the claim. The general course
Take year over 1 Acres to	- 1-1-1-1
the erection of boundary or corner we monuments was completed by the 30	onuments, and the marking of such  day of <u>Sept</u> , 19 <b>79</b> .
The number, location and m	parkings on each boundary or cor-
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u>	Description
No. 1: NE Corner	0//0/3/ 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: SE Corner APO	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: S Side Ctr APC	0//0 13 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Corner APO	//O /3 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: NV Corner T. AP.	DIO 13 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: N Side Ctr	Polo 13 4" diameter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each bounds described above by	
vided in K.R.S. 517.040.	ed of making a claim map as pro-
DATED this day of _	December, 19 29.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP
5K Faltoziacini sai	PARECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co's on December 11 19. 79, et 33 mins. part 3 P.M. Mar
Carlin Gold Mining Company	Book 76 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 465 RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA. WILLIS A DePAOLI Recorder File No. 71338 Fee \$ 3.00
	800x 76 PAGE 465

## 71339 CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

Apollo No. 1	dernigned hereby cer <u>4</u> Lode Hining Clai	tifies tha m in the f	t he has located the	e .
quarter section(s) o				
SE	22 34N		HDD&M	
NE	22 34N			\
-				\
			MDB&N	\
			MDB&M	\
in the <u>Richmon</u> in the State of Nevac	A Mining Distric	t, in <u>F</u> ay of	Ureka Coun SEPT, 19	ty, , <u>79</u> .
The nam	ne and post office a	ddress of	the locator	\ \
Name	<u>.</u>	Post O	ffice Address	~ (
5K 411	agent for	P.O. Box	979	
Carlin Gold Mir	ning Co.		Nevada 89822	
ery monument, at the claim, togeth the discovery mon	feet is clarated from the feet is clarated feet in an englishment of the Notice of the feet with 300 nument and centerline it and premises is a direction.	eet long arimed in a terly location: feet in very of the columns	nd <u>600</u> feet <u>Westerly</u> direction from the direction from the disposted, lengthwis width on each side of laim. The general of	se of of course
	round of grant and an			
the erection of b monuments was com	oundary or corner mo	onuments, a	and the marking of s	such
The num	ber, location and ma	1		
ner monument is a	s follows:	\		
Locatio			Description	
No. 1: NE Corne	<u> </u>	110 147	4" diameter plasti	c pipe
No. 2: SE Corne	$r = \frac{1 AP0}{1 P0}$	110 14	4" diameter plasti	c pipe
No. 3: <u>S Side C</u>	tr <u> </u>	911014	4" diameter plast	c pipe
No. 4: SW Corne	T LAP	011014	4" diameter plasti	c pipe
No. 5: NW Corne	r TAI	0/1014	4" diameter plasti	lc pipe
No. 6: N Side C	tr - JAPO	1014	4" diameter plasti	c pipe
As erected on the described above b	ground each boundar	y or corner tal	er monument is marke	ed as
The loc vided in N.R.S. 5	ation work consisted	of making	; a claim map as pro	<b>)</b> —
DATED t	his 10 day of 1	Decem	ber , 19 79 .	
SIGNATURE OF LOCA			•	
SK Fel		RECORDED AT	RECORDER'S STAMP THE REQUEST OF Carlin or 11 19 79 at 33	
Carlin Gold Min		Book 76 EUREKA COUN	of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page	
	;	1.		

A STANDARD Mining District, in Furchia County, in the State of Revada, on the Revada Sp822  The Claim is 1450 feet in on Restrict of Revada Sp822  The Claim is 1450 feet in on Restrict of Revada Sp822  The Claim is 1450 feet in on Restrict of Revada Sp822  The Claim is 1450 feet in on Restrict of Revada Sp822  The Claim is 1450 feet in on Restrict of Revada Sp822  The Revada	_Apollo	he undersigned No. 15 Lode M	hereby cert ining Claim	ifies that in the fo	he has locate llowing:	ed the	. <del>.</del> .
In the Richmond Mining District, in Euroka County, in the State of Newada, on the Ala day of CETT., 19, 79.  The name and post office address of the locator is:  Name Post Office Address  White Post office Address  The Claim is 1450 seet long and GOO feet wide, such that 1140 feet is claimed in a westerly direction and 10 feet in a Resterly direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthase of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and conterline of the claim. The general course of the lade, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and conterline of the claim. The general course of the lode depost and premises is from the West to the Fast direction.  The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monuments was completed by the 50 day of Sept 1972.  The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:  Location Markings Description  No. 1: NE Corner ABOUTS 4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 3: Sciectr ABOUTS 4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 4: Silectr ABOUTS 4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 5: NN Corner ABOUTS 4" diameter plastic pipe  As creeted on the ground each boundary prepared as described above by Metal Tax  The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.K.S. \$17.040.  DATED this D day of December 11 or 72 a. 33 min. pml. 3. PM decomposed at the Rouser or Carlin Gold Mining Composed at the Rouser or Carlin Gol	quarter section						
in the Richmand Mining District, in Fureky County, in the State of Nevada, on the Ala day of Carlin County, in the State of Nevada, on the Ala day of Carlin County, in the State of Nevada, on the Ala day of Carlin County, in the State of Nevada, on the Ala day of Carlin County, in the State of Nevada, on the Ala day of Carlin County, in the State of Nevada Section.  The Claim is 1450 feet long and Ala direction direction and Ala feet in a Master of Incation is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 30 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and conterline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the West to the Fast direction.  The mumber, location and markings on each boundary or corner monuments was completed by the 30 day of Sept , 1977.  The mumber, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:    Location   Harkings   Description	NE	. 22	<u>34N</u>	50E M	DBen	_	
in the Richmand Mining District, in Fureky County, in the State of Nevada, on the Ala day of CEPTI 19, 79.  The name and post office address of the locator ic:  Name Post Office Address  SK Hora agent for P.O. Box 929  Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822  The Claim is 1450 feet long and 200 feet wide, such that 1440 feet is claimed in a westerly direction and 10 feet in an 25 terly direction for the discovery monument, at which the Netice of location is posted lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and conterline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the West to the Fast direction.  the crection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 30 day of Sept 1979.  The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monuments as follows:  location Markings Description  No. 1: NE Corner ABANO 15 4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 2: SE Corner ABANO 15 4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 5: NE Corner ABANO 15 4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 6: Nestectr ABANO 15 4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 6: Nestectr ABANO 15 4" diameter plastic pipe  As erected on the ground each boundary or gorner monument is marked as described above by ABANO 15 4" diameter plastic pipe  The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.K.S. 517.040.  DATED this D day of December 11: 79 a. 33 min poil 3.PM 10 and 15 art forcument is common poil 3.PM 10 and 15 art forcument is Carlin Gold Mining Company and 15 art forcument is Carlin Gold Mining Company and 15 art forcument is Carlin Gold Mining Company 15 art forcument is Carlin Gold Mining Company 16 art forcument is	<del></del>		:	Y	DB&M	$\wedge$	
in the Richmand Mining District, in Furkly County, in the State of Nevada, on the 20 day of CETT. , 19.79.  The name and post office address of the locator is:    Name	<del></del>			M	DBen	\ \	
The name and post office address of the locator  is:  Name  Post Office Address  Alforagent for  P.O. Box 979  Carlin Gold Mining Co.  Carlin, Nevada 89822  The Claim is 450 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1440 feet is claimed in a westerly direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the West to the fast of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the West to the fast of the creetion of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 30 day of Sept 1979.  The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:  Location Markings  Description  No. 1: NE Corner Abdo 54 diameter plastic pipe  No. 2: Si Corner Abdo 55 d' diameter plastic pipe  No. 3: Side Ctr Abdo 55 d' diameter plastic pipe  No. 4: Si Corner Abdo 55 d' diameter plastic pipe  No. 5: NN Corner Abdo 55 d' diameter plastic pipe  No. 6: Nide Ctr Abdo 55 d' diameter plastic pipe  No. 6: Nide Ctr Abdo 55 d' diameter plastic pipe  As crected on the ground each boundary or corper monument is marked as described above by Abdo 56 d' diameter plastic pipe  No. 6: Nide Ctr Abdo 57 d' diameter plastic pipe  No. 6: Nide Ctr Abdo 67 d' diameter plastic pipe  No. 6: Nide Ctr Abdo 67 d' diameter plastic pipe  No. 6: Nide Ctr Abdo 67 d' diameter plastic pipe  No. 6: Nide Ctr Abdo 67 d' diameter plastic pipe  No. 6: Nide Ctr Abdo 67 d' diameter plastic pipe  No. 6: Nide Ctr Abdo 67 d' diameter plastic pipe  No. 6: Nide Ctr Abdo 67 d' diameter plastic pipe  No. 6: Nide Ctr Abdo 67 d' diameter plastic pipe  No. 6: Nide Ctr Abdo 67 d' diameter plastic pipe  No. 6: Nide Ctr Abdo 67 d' d' diameter plastic pipe  No. 6: Nide Ctr Abdo 67 d' d' diameter plastic pipe  No. 6: Nide Ctr Abdo 67 d' d' diameter plastic pi	<del></del>		·			\ \	
Name    Post Office Address	in the <u>Rich</u> in the State of	Mond Mini Nevada, on the	ng District <u>Alo</u> da	, in <u>F</u> (	ireka	County, _, 19, <u>79</u>	
Carlin Gold Mining Co.  Carlin, Nevada \$9822  The Claim is \$\frac{450}{\text{ feet long and } \frac{600}{\text{ feet wide, }} \text{ such that } \frac{1440}{\text{ feet in an } \text{ fast relimed in a } \frac{600}{\text{ feet in on } \text{ feet in wide in a } \frac{600}{\text{ feet in wide in a } \frac{600}{\text{ feet in wide in a } \frac{600}{\text{ feet in wide in each side of the claim, together with } \frac{300}{\text{ feet in wideh on each side of the discovery nonument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the \frac{1000}{\text{ Weck}} \text{ to the } \frac{1000}{\text{ feet in wideh on each side of the dode deposit and premises is from the \frac{1000}{\text{ Weck}} \text{ to the } \frac{1000}{\text{ feet in wideh on each side of the dode deposit and premises is from the \frac{1000}{\text{ Weck}} \text{ to the } \frac{1000}{\text{ feet in wideh on each side of the dode deposit and premises is from the \frac{1000}{\text{ Weck}} \text{ to the } \frac{1000}{\text{ feet in wideh on each side of the discovery nonument is an feet in wideh on each side of the claim. The general course of the log of the discovery nonument is an feet in wideh on each side of the \frac{1000}{\text{ feet in wideh on each side of the marking of such monument is as follows:  \text{ Location } \text{ Markings} \text{ Description} \text{ And Markings} \text{ Description} \text{ And Markings} \text{ Description} \text{ Markings} \text{ Description} \text{ Markings} \text{ Description} \text{ Markings} \text{ Description} \text{ Markings} \text{ Markings} \text{ Description} \text{ And Markings} \text{ Description} \text{ Markings} \text{ Markings} \text{ Description} \text{ Markings} \text{ Description} \text{ And Markings} \text{ Description} \text{ And Markings} \text{ Description} \text{ Markings} \t		he name and pos	t office ad	dress of t	he locator		
The Claim is   450   feet long and   600   feet wide, direction and   100   feet in an   605   feet long and   600   feet wide, direction and   100   feet in an   605   feet long and   600   feet long and   600   feet in an   605   feet long and   600   feet long						_ \	
The Claim is   450   feet long and   600   feet wide, such that   1440   feet is claimed in a   westerly   direction and   10   feet in an   easterly   direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with   300   feet in width on each side of the claim, together with   300   feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the	SK_7	Alfor agent	for	P.O. Box	979		
such that 1440 feet is claimed in a MESTERIV direction and 10 feet in a Casteriv direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the West to the Fast direction.  The restion of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 30 day of Sept 1979.  The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:  Location Markings Description  No. 1: NE Corner ABNO 15 4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 2: SE Corner ABNO 15 4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 4: SN Corner ABNO 15 4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 5: NN Corner ABNO 15 4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 6: N Side Ctr ABNO 15 4" diameter plastic pipe  As crected on the ground each boundary or corper monument is marked as described above by ACT AGNO 15 4" diameter plastic pipe  As crected on the ground each boundary or corper monument is marked as described above by ACT AGNO 15 4" diameter plastic pipe  As crected on the ground each boundary or corper monument is marked as described above by ACT AGNO 15 4" diameter plastic pipe  As crected on the ground each boundary or corper monument is marked as described above by ACT AGNO 15 4" diameter plastic pipe  As crected on the ground each boundary or corper monument is marked as described above by ACT AGNO 15 4" diameter plastic pipe  As crected on the ground each boundary or corper monument is marked as described above by ACT AGNO 15 4" diameter plastic pipe AGNO 15	Carlin Go	ld Mining Co.		Carlin, N	Revada 89822		
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:    Location	such that and ery monumen the claim, the discove of the lode Fast	feet in feet in t, at which the together with ry monument and deposit and produced direct feet feet feet feet feet feet feet f	eet is clai an <u>Pas 7</u> Notice of 300 centerline emises is f	med in a	westerly direction from s posted, length on each aim. The general west	_ direction     the discov- gthwise of side of eral course _ to the	
No. 1: NE Corner  No. 2: SE Corner  No. 3: S Side Ctr  APO//O /5  A" diameter plastic pipe  No. 4: SN Corner  APO//O /5  A" diameter plastic pipe  No. 5: NN Corner  APO//O /5  A" diameter plastic pipe  No. 6: N Side Ctr  APO//O /5  A" diameter plastic pipe  No. 6: N Side Ctr  APO//O /5  A" diameter plastic pipe  No. 6: N Side Ctr  APO//O /5  A" diameter plastic pipe  No. 6: N Side Ctr  APO//O /5  A" diameter plastic pipe  No. 6: N Side Ctr  APO//O /5  A" diameter plastic pipe  No. 6: N Side Ctr  APO//O /5  A" diameter plastic pipe  No. 6: N Side Ctr  APO//O /5  A" diameter plastic pipe  No. 6: N Side Ctr  APO//O /5  A" diameter plastic pipe  No. 6: N Side Ctr  APO//O /5  A" diameter plastic pipe  No. 6: N Side Ctr  APO//O /5  A	;monuments w	as completed by	the <u>30</u>	day of	Sept	, 19 <u>_</u> 77.	
No. 1: NE Corner  APO//O /5 4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 2: SE Corner  APO//O /5 4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 3: S Side Ctr  APO//O /5 4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 4: SN Corner  APO//O /5 4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 5: NN Corner  APO//O /5 4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 6: N Side Ctr  APO//O /5 4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 6: N Side Ctr  APO//O /5 4" diameter plastic pipe  As crected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by  The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.  DATED this D day of December, 1979.  SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):  RECORDER'S STAMP  AECORDER'S STAMP  AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Company  Carlin Gold Mining Company  Fig. 11 19 79 at 33 mins. past 3.P.M. III.  Book 76 of Girp Clair RECORDS, page 467 RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILLIS A. DaPAOLI Recorder Fig. 8 3.00				1			
No. 2: SE Corner  APONO 15. 4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 3: S Side Ctr  APONO 15  4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 4: SW Corner  No. 5: MN Corner  APONO 15  4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 6: N Side Ctr  APONO 15  4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 6: N Side Ctr  APONO 15  4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 6: N Side Ctr  Apono 15  4" diameter plastic pipe  As erected on the ground each boundary or corper monument is marked as described above by  The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in K.R.S. 517.040.  DATED this O day of December 1979.  SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):  RECORDER'S STANP  ACCORDED AT THE REQUEST OF CARLIN Gold Mining Company  Carlin Gold Mining Company  Carlin Gold Mining Company  RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY NEWADA  WILLIS A Depart Recorder  For \$ 3.00	l i	ocation	Markings		Descri	ption	
No. 3: S Side Ctr APONO 15 4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 4: SW Corner APONO 15 4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 5: NN Corner APONO 15 4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 6: N Side Ctr APONO 15 4" diameter plastic pipe  As crected on the ground each boundary program on unment is marked as described above by APONO 15 4" diameter plastic pipe  The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N. R. S. 517.040.  DATED this D day of APONO 1979.  SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):  RECORDER'S STAMP  ACCORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Company APONO 1976 of GIFFCIAL RECORDS, page 467, RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILLIS A DEPAOLI Recorder File No. 71340 For 13.00	No. 1: NE	Corner	. <u>  A</u> POL	10 15	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
No. 4: SW Corner  APOID 5  4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 6: N Side Ctr  APOID 5  4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 6: N Side Ctr  APOID 5  4" diameter plastic pipe  As crected on the ground each boundary or corper monument is marked as described above by  The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.  DATED this D day of December, 1979.  SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):  RECORDER'S STAMP  AECOROED AT THE REQUEST OF CARTLIN Gold Mining Company on December 11 19 79 at 33 min. past 3 P.M. J. Book 76 at OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 467 RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILLIS A DEPAOLI Recorder File No. 71340 Fee \$ 3.00	No. 2: <u>SE</u>	Corner	IAR	10 15	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
No. 5: NN Corner  **APOllo 15** 4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 6: N Side Ctr  **IPOllo 15** 4" diameter plastic pipe  As crected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by  The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in R.R.S. 517.040.  DATED this **D day of **December**, 1979.**  SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):  **RECORDER'S STAMP**  ABCORDER AT THE REQUEST OF CARLIN Gold Mining Company on December 11 19 79 et. 33 min. past 3 P.M. in December 11 19 79 et. 33 min. p	No. 3: <u>s</u>	Side Ctr	TAPO	1/0/15]	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
No. 6: N Side Ctr	No. 4: SW	Corner .	XAP	01/015	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
As crected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by  The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.  DATED this D day of December, 1979.  SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):  RECORDER'S STAMP  AECORDER'S	No. 5: NN	Corner	1 K	APO11015]	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.  DATED this	No. 6: N	Side Ctr	· JAPO	1015	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
vided in R.R.S. 517.040.  DATED this D day of December, 1979.  SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):  RECORDER'S STAMP  AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF CARLIN Gold Mining Company  Carlin Gold Mining Company  Carlin Gold Mining Company  EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA  File No. 71340  For \$ 3.00			each boundar	fal to	er monument is	marked as	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):  RECORDER'S STAMP  ACCORDED AT THE REQUEST OF CAPLIN Gold Mining Composition of December 11 19 79 et 33 min. pest 3 P.M. 10  Book 76 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 467 RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder File No. 71340	vided in N.	R.S. 517.040.		~			
RECORDER'S STAMP  AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co  on December 11 19 79 et 33 mlm. post 3 P.M. on  Book 76 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 467 RECORDS OF  EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder  File No. 71340  For \$ 3.00		NATED this	<u>)</u> day of _	Decen	nba, 197	<u>2</u> .	
SK Jeffer agent for accorded at the request of Carlin Gold Mining Coon December 11 19 79, et. 33 min. pest 3 P.M. in December 11 19 79, et. 33 min. pest 3 P.M. in December 11 19 79, et. 33 min. pest 3 P.M. in December 11 19 79, et. 34 P.M. in December 11 19 P.M. in Decembe	SIGNATURE C	of Locator(s):			PECOUNER'S ST	AAM	
RIO No. 71340	SK:	Telton.	igent for	December 76	THE REQUEST OF SEC. 11 19. 79, at at other second	Carlin Gold Mi 33 mlm. past 3 DS, page 467	RECORDS OF
	Carlin Go	old Mining Comp.	nny	EUREKA COUN	<u>1340                                    </u>	Fre \$ _3.	00

### 71341 CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE HIRING GLAIM

Apollo A	) of section i	in townshi	p, Range		
NE	22	34N	_	MDB6M	
	******			HDB&M	^
	. ·			HDB&M	\
	<del></del>		<del></del> .	МОВЕН	\
the Richm	. Minin	o Distric	 t in E	1	unty.
the State of N	evada, on the	210 d	ay of		19, <u>79</u> .
The	name and post	office a	ddress of	the locator	\ \
	Nama		_ <		7 /
SK F	Name			office Address	
	(G) agent	for	P.O. Bo	979	<del></del>
Carlin Gold	Mining Co.	<del>-/</del> /	_Carlin,	Nevada 89822	
The such that	Claim is 14	50 fo	eet long a	nd <u>600</u> fe <u>westerly</u> d	et wide,
andLO	reet in a	an <i>የሰፍ</i>	teriv	direction ffom th	e discov-
ery monument, the claim, to	at which the l gether with	Notice of 300	Location feet in	is posted, length width on each sid	wise of
the discovery	monument and o	centerlind	of the c	laim, / The genera	l course
Fast	eposit and pred direct:	mises is £ ion.	rom the _	West to	o the
		- N			
and the same of th		<b></b>		P	
the crection of	of boundary or	corner mo	nnuments	end the marking of	fouch
the crection of	of boundary or	corner mo	nnuments	and the marking o	fouch
the erection o monuments was	of boundary or completed by (	corner mo the <u>30</u>	numents, _day of _	and the marking o	f such 19 <u>7</u> 9.
the erection o monuments was	of boundary or completed by a number, locati	corner mo the <u>30</u>	numents, _day of _	and the marking of	f such 19 <u>7</u> 9.
the crection of monuments was  The ner monument is	of boundary or completed by a number, locati is as follows:	corner mo the <u>30</u>	numents, _day of _	and the marking o	f such 19 <u>77</u> . cor-
the crection of monuments was  The ner monument is	of boundary or completed by to number, location	corner mothe 30 ion and ma	numents, _day of _	and the marking of Seff Control of Seff Control of Secription	f such 19 <u>77</u> . cor-
the crection of monuments was  The ner monument in Local	of boundary or completed by a number, location orner	corner mothe 30 ion and ma	onuments, day of _ arkings on	each boundary or  Description  4" diameter plas	f such 19 <u>77</u> . cor- on
The ner monument is Loca No. 1: NE Co	of boundary or completed by a number, location orner	corner mothe 30 ion and ma	onuments, day of _arkings on	each boundary or  Description  4" diameter plass  4" diameter plass	f such 1927.  cor-  n stic pipe stic pipe
The ner monument is Loca No. 1: NE Co No. 2: SE Co No. 3: S Sid	of boundary or completed by a number, location orner	corner mothe 30 ion and ma	onuments, day of _ arkings on O(O/O) O(O/O)	each boundary or  Description  4" diameter plass  4" diameter plass	f such 1927.  cor-  stic pipe stic pipe stic pipe
the crection of monuments was  The ner monument is  Loca No. 1: NE Co No. 2: SE Co No. 3: S Sid No. 4: SW Co	of boundary or completed by a number, location orner	corner mothe 30 ion and markings	onuments, day ofarkings on	each boundary or  Description  4" diameter plass	f such 1927.  cor-  stic pipe  stic pipe  stic pipe
the crection of monuments was  The ner monument is  Loca No. 1: NE Co No. 2: SE Co No. 3: S Sid No. 4: SW Co No. 5: NW Co	of boundary or completed by a number, location orner	corner mothe 30 ion and markings	onuments, day of _ arkings on O(O/O) O(O/O)	each boundary or  Description  d' diameter plass	f such 1927.  cor-  stic pipe  stic pipe  stic pipe  stic pipe
The ner monument is bocs  No. 1: NE Co  No. 2: SE Co  No. 3: Sid  No. 4: Siv Co  No. 5: NN Co	of boundary or completed by a number, location orner  orner  orner  orner  orner	corner mothe 30 ion and markings	onuments, day of	each boundary or  Description  4" diameter plass	t such 1927.  cor-  stic pipe stic pipe stic pipe stic pipe stic pipe stic pipe
The ner monument is bocs  No. 1: NE Co  No. 2: SE Co  No. 3: Sid  No. 4: Siv Co  No. 5: NN Co  No. 6: N Sid  As erected on	of boundary or completed by a number, location orner  orner  orner  orner  crner  the Ctr  the ground each	corner mothe 30 ion and markings	onuments, day of	each boundary or  Description  d' diameter plass	t such 1927.  cor-  stic pipe  stic pipe  stic pipe  stic pipe  stic pipe  stic pipe
the erection of monuments was  The ner monument is Local No. 1: NE Co No. 2: SE Co No. 3: SSid No. 4: SW Co No. 5: NW Co No. 6: N Sid As erected on described above	of boundary or completed by a number, location orner  orner  orner  cree Ctr  the ground each of the ground each or the ground each or the complete by	corner mothe 30 ion and markings  I AP  I AP  I AP  AP  The property of the boundary of the property of the pr	onuments, day of arkings on old of the second of the secon	each boundary or  Description  4" diameter plass	cor-  stic pipe
the erection of monuments was  The ner monument is Local No. 1: NE Co No. 2: SE Co No. 3: SSid No. 4: SW Co No. 5: NW Co No. 6: N Sid As erected on described above	of boundary or completed by a number, location strong priner corner corn	corner mothe 30 ion and markings  I AP  I AP  I AP  AP  The property of the boundary of the property of the pr	onuments, day of arkings on old of the second of the secon	each boundary or  Description  4" diameter plass	cor-  stic pipe
the erection of monuments was  The ner monument is  Loca No. 1: NE Co No. 2: SE Co No. 3: S Sid No. 4: SW Co No. 5: NW Co No. 6: N Sid As erected on described above  Vided in N.R.S	of boundary or completed by in number, location strion orner  be Ctr  croer  the ground each of by location work 517.040.	corner mothe 30 ion and markings  Harkings  IAP  IAP  IAP  Consisted	onuments, day of arkings on o(0/6) o(	each boundary or  Description  4" diameter plass	t such 19 27.  cor-  cor-  stic pipe
the erection of monuments was  The ner monument is Local No. 1: NE Co No. 2: SE Co No. 3: S Sid No. 4: SW Co No. 5: NW Co No. 6: N Sid As erected on described above  The vided in N.R.S  DATE	of boundary or completed by in number, location station orner  be Ctr  che Ctr  the ground each by in this 10 cation work in the complete	corner mothe 30 ion and markings  Harkings  IAP  IAP  IAP  Consisted	onuments, day of arkings on o(0/6) o(	each boundary or  Description  4" diameter plass	t such 19 27.  cor-  cor-  stic pipe
the erection of monuments was  The ner monument is  Loca No. 1: NE Co No. 2: SE Co No. 3: S Sid No. 4: SW Co No. 5: NW Co No. 6: N Sid As erected on described above  The vided in N.R.S  DATE SIGNATURE OF L	of boundary or completed by in number, location station orner  be Ctr  che Ctr  the ground each by location work of this OCATOR(S):	corner mothe 30 ion and markings  I AP  I AP  I AP  Ch boundar  consisted day of 1	onuments, day of arkings on old of old	each boundary or  Description  4" diameter plass  4	cor- cor- stic pipe
the erection of monuments was  The ner monument is  Loca No. 1: NE Co No. 2: SE Co No. 3: S Sid No. 4: SW Co No. 5: NW Co No. 6: N Sid As erected on described above  The vided in N.R.S  DATE SIGNATURE OF L	of boundary or completed by in number, location station orner  be Ctr  che Ctr  the ground each by in this 10 cation work in the complete	corner mothe 30 ion and markings  I AP  I AP  I AP  Ch boundar  consisted day of 1	onuments, day of arkings on old of old	each boundary or  Description  4" diameter plass  4	cor-  stic pipe
the erection of monuments was  The ner monument is  Loca No. 1: NE Co No. 2: SE Co No. 3: S Sid No. 4: SW Co No. 5: NW Co No. 6: N Sid As erected on described above  The vided in N.R.S  DATE SIGNATURE OF L	of boundary or completed by in number, location station orner  be Ctr  che Ctr  the ground each by location work of this OCATOR(S):	corner mothe 30 ion and markings  I AP  I AP  I AP  Ch boundar  consisted day of 1	onuments, day of arkings on or of making of making of the control	each boundary or  Description  4" diameter plass  4	cor- cor- stic pipe
The ner monument is bocs  No. 1: NE Co  No. 2: SE Co  No. 3: Sid  No. 4: SW Co  No. 5: NW Co  No. 6: N Sid  As erected on described above  vided in N.R.S  DATE  SIGNATURE OF L	of boundary or completed by in number, location station orner  be Ctr  che Ctr  the ground each by location work of this OCATOR(S):	corner mothe 30 ion and markings  I AP  I AP  I AP  Consisted day of 10 ion and for	onuments, day of arkings on or of making of making of the control	each boundary or  Description  4" diameter plass  4	f such, 19 27.  cor-  cor-  stic pipe  stic pipe

The undersigned hereby cert  Apollo No. 17 Lode Hining Claim	ifies that he has located the in the following:
quarter section(s) of section in township	
NE 22 34N	50E MDB6M
	HDB&M
	MDB6N
	· MDB6M
in the <u>Richmond</u> Mining District in the State of Nevada, on the <u>26</u> da	
The name and post office addis:	dress of the locator
Name	Post Office Address
SR For agent for	P.O. Box 979
Carlin Gold Mining Co.	Carlin, Nevada 89822
such that 10 feet is claim and 10 feet in an 2957 ery monument, at which the Notice of the claim, together with 300 the discovery monument and centerline of the lode deposit and premises is forection.  the erection of boundary or corner monuments was completed by the 30  The number, location and maner monument is as follows:  Location Markings  No. 1: NE Corner 10 APC  No. 2: SE Corner  No. 3: Side Ctr  No. 4: SN Corner  No. 5: NN Corner	direction from the discov- location is posted, lengthwise of feet in width on each side of of the claim. The general course rom the West to the  numents, and the marking of such day of Sept , 1977.  rkings on each boundary or cor-  Description 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: N Side Ctr /HPO	1017 4" diameter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each boundar described above by	y or corner monument is marked as
vided in K.R.S. 517.040.	of making a claim map as pro-
DATED this 10 day of	ecember, 1929.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	programme or and
SK Flor agent for	RECORDER'S STAMP  AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co.  on December 11 19 79, at 33 mins past 3 P.M., in  8001 76 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 469, RECORDS OF
Carlin Gold Mining Company	EUREKA COUNTY, REYADA  RIS No. 71342  Foo 1 3 00
•	2004 7/ PLOS 4/69

TO ALL WION IT HAY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby of Apollo No. 18 Lode Mining Ci	ertifies that he has located the
quarter section(s) of section in towns	·
NE 22 34	N 50E MDB6M
	MDB&M
	новы
	- MDB&M
in the <u>Richmond</u> Mining Distr in the State of Nevada, on the <u>J6</u>	
The name and post office	address of the locator
SK Hame	Post Office Address
Onlin Cold War agent for	
Carlin Gold Mining Co.	Carlin, Nevada 89822
and reet in an P. A	feet long and 600 feet wide, laimed in a westerly direction from the discovoic location is posted, lengthwise of
the claim, together with 300	feet in width on each side of inc of the claim. The general course
of the lode deposit and premises is Fast direction.	from the West to the
	a water an one whete housenss week
the erection of boundary or corner	monuments, and the marking of such day of Sept , 1979.
	markings on each boundary or cor-
Location Marking	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: NE Corner T	PONO18 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: SE Corner	PO//O/B 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: S Side Ctr - A	10/0/8 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SN Corner	ONO 18 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: NN Corner	01018 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: N Side Ctr 14	010 18 4" diameter plastic pipe
As erected on the grow-1 each bound described above by	ery or corner monument is marked as
vided in N.R.S. 517,040.	ed of making a claim map as pro-
DATED this \(\frac{1}{U}\) day of	December, 1979.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	
SK Jelon agent for	RECORDER'S STAMP  RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Cover December 11 19 79, at 33 mins. past 3 P.M. In
Carlin Gold Hining Company	EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA.  SIO No. 1343  Foo \$ 3.00
	BOOK 76 BAGE 470

Apollo	The undersigned 1 No. 19_1ode H	hereby cert: ining Claim	ifies tha in the f	t he has local ollowing:	ted the	
quarter section	n(s) of section i	in township,	Range			
SW+5E		<u>34N</u>	50E	мъвъм		-
		***********	1	edben .	$\wedge$	
************************************	<u> </u>			MBBM	( )	
·			1	Maadh	\ \	
in the Rick	Mond Minir Nevada, on the	ng District,	in <u>F</u>	ureha SERT:	_ County, , 19, <u>79</u>	•
is:	The name and post	office add	ress of	the locator		
	Name		Post O	ffice Address		
Soft I. a	alters agent	for	P.O. Box	979		
Carlin Go	old Mining Co.	/	Carlin,	Nevada 89822	······	
such that	it, at which the together with ery monument and together the together with the together the toge	et is claim  a west  Notice of 1  300  centerline  emises is fr	ed in an er of the control of the co	Easterly direction from is posted, len vidth on each laim. The ger	direction the discov- gthwise of side of	
/6		ner banan	engane i		יפבקרד ייידק	
the erection monuments w	ne of boundary or was completed by	the <u>30</u>	day of	and the markin	g of such	·
	he number, locat it is as follows:		kings on	each boundary	or cor-	
\ <u>1</u>	ocation	Markings	$\perp_{v}$	Descri	ption	
No. 1: <u>NE</u>	Corner	APOIL	191	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
No. 2: <u>SE</u>	Corner '	1 APONO	19 X	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
No. 3: <u>s</u>	Side Ctr -	LAPQU	019	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
No. 4: SW	Corner :4	X APOI	019	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
No. 5: MW	Corner	1/470	11019	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
No. 6: <u>N</u>	Sidc Ctr	1 APOIL	019	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
As erected described a	on the ground ea bove by		fal ta		marked as	
vided in N.	he location work R.S. 517.040.	_	`	,	•	
D	ATED this $10^{\circ}$	day of	Jecla	$ub \varrho_{\chi}$ , 19 $7$	<u>.</u>	
SIGNATURE O	F LOCATOR(S):	ſ		RECORDER'S ST	'AMP	<del></del>
Joff T. W	)alters ne	ent for	_ Decemb	THE REQUEST OF CONTROL OF 11 19 79	Carlin Gold	ıtM. ls
Carlin Go	ld Hirity Compan			ITY, NEYADA.	WILLIS A. DaPAC	
				~. *7/		/

71345

•	
quarter section(s) of section in township, Range	
SW+SE 22 34N 50E HODEM	
MDB6M	
MDB&M	
навам	
in the Richmond Mining District, in Eureka County, in the State of Nevada, on the 19 day of SEPT, , 19, 79	~·•
The name and post office address of the locator is:	\
Name Post Office Address	
Q.S. T. Welter agent for P.O. Box 979	
Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822	/ /
The Claim is 450 feet long and 600 feet wide,	
such that reet is claimed in an engrephy direction	
ery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of	-
the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course	
of the lode deposit and premises is from the \\\lambda/\rangle 5\tau \tag{t} to the	
East direction.	
the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such	
monuments was completed by the 30 day of Sept , 1979	
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner mer monument is as follows:	
	retr eine
No. 1: NE Corner Markings Description  No. 1: NE Corner 4" diameter plastic pipe	
TANKS TO THE PLANE OF	<del>_</del>
No. 2: SE Corner APOllo 20 4" diameter plastic pipe	<u>.</u>
No. 3: S Side Ctr 4" diameter plastic pipe	2.
No. 4: SW Corner APONOZO 4" diameter plastic pipe	~
No. 4: SN Corner APONOZO 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 5: NN Corner APONOZO 4" diameter plastic pipe	<u>2</u>
No. 4: SW Corner APO//020 4" diameter plastic pipe	<u>-</u>
No. 4: SN Corner APONOZO 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 5: NN Corner APONOZO 4" diameter plastic pipe	<u>-</u>
No. 4: SN Corner APONOZO 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 5: NN Corner APONOZO 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr APONOZO 4" diameter plastic pipe As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as	<u>-</u>
No. 4: SN Corner APONOZO 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 5: NN Corner APONOZO 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr APONOZO 4" diameter plastic pipe As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by  The location work consisted of making a claim map as pro-	<u>-</u>
No. 4: SN Corner APONOZO 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 5: NN Corner APONOZO 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr APONOZO 4" diameter plastic pipe As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by Metal tag  The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.  DATED this 10 day of Pecenher, 1979.  SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	<u>-</u>
No. 4: SW Corner  No. 5: MN Corner  No. 6: N Side Ctr  APONOZO  A" diameter plastic pipe  As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by - Metal tag  The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.  DATED this 10 day of Pecenber, 1979.  SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):  RECORDER'S STAMP  RECORDER'S STAMP	Mining Co.
No. 4: SW Corner  APONOZO  4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 6: N Side Ctr  APONOZO  4" diameter plastic pipe  As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by  The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.  DATED this /O day of Pecember, 1979.  SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):  RECORDER'S STAMP  RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold on December 11 19 79. 4. 33 mins. p.  Book 76 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page. 472.	Mining Co.
No. 4: SW Corner  APONOZO  4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 5: NN Corner  APONOZO  4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 6: N Side Ctr  APONOZO  4" diameter plastic pipe  As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by  The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in N.R.S. 517.040.  DATED this 10 day of Pecember, 1979.  SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):  RECORDER'S STAND  ACCORDER'S STAND  ACCORDER'S STAND  ACCORDER'S STAND  ACCORDER'S STAND  ACCORDER'S STAND  ACCORDER AT THE REQUEST OF CArlin Gold on December 11 19.79 at 33 min. p.  Book 76 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 472.  EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA WILLIS A Depart	Mining Co.

Apollo No.	ndersigned here Lode Hini	eby certi: ng Claim :	fies that in the fo	he has locat llowing:	ted the	
quarter section(s)					•	
SW+SE	22	34 N_	50E M	DB&N	-	
		<del></del>	м	DB&M -	$\wedge$	
-			м	DB&M	\ \	
			м	DB&M	\ \	
in the Richmo	ada, on the	District,	in E	ireka SEPTi	_ County, , 19, <u>79</u>	
The n	ame and post of	ffice add:	ress of t	he locator	-11	
<u>Na</u>	me		Post Of	fice Address		
Jeff T. Wal	Often agent fo	E /3	P.O. Box	979		
Carlin Gold E	lining Co.		Carlin, N	evada 89822		
such that 14 and 10 ery monument, a the claim, toge	feet in a t which the Not ther with 3	is claime WEST tice of L	ed in an deriver descript desc	easterly irection from sposted, lend idth on each	direction the discovengthwise of side of	
the discovery m of the lode dep	osit and premi	ses is fro			to the	
	direction	7		<u>/-</u>		
the erection of monuments was c	ompleted by the	orner mone e <u>30</u>	uments, and day of	nd the markin	ng of such , 19 <u>79</u> .	
Locat	ion Ma	arkings	\	<u>Descr</u>	iption	
No. 1: NE Cor	ner	[ APOI	10217	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
No. 2: SE Cor	ner	[ APOI	10211	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
No. 3: <u>S Side</u>	Ctr	APOU	1021	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
No. 4: SW Cor	ner	LAPO	11021	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
No. 5: NN Cor	ner	TAPO	15 011	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
No. 6: N Side	Ctr	APOIL	150	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
As erected on t described above		boundary MO	or corne	r monument i	s marked as	
vided in N.R.S.		_		(		
DATED	this <u>//</u> d	ay of L	ecemi	ber. 19 I	<u>79</u> .	
SIGNATURE OF LO	CATOR(S):	. [		RECORDER'S S	TAMP	
July T. Wa	lten ngen	Dn	CORDED AT 1	THE REQUEST OF C.	arlin Gold at 33 mins. pas	3 B
Carlin Gold )	Huing Company	3° 		f OFFICIAL RECOR Y, NEVADA.	IDS, paga 473. WILLIS A. DaPAO	, RECORDS OF
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *				800× 76	PAGE 47	3

	e undernigned l 1, 22 Lode H				ited the	
quarter section(s	) of section :	in township	, Range			
SW+5E	22	34 N	50E	МОВЬМ		
		•		мааши	$\wedge$	
				MDB&M		
				MDB&M	\ \	
in the Richor in the State of N	nond Minir	ng District	, in F		County, , 19,79_	_•
The is:	name and post	t office ad	dress of	the locator	1	. •
	Name		Post (	Office Address	3	
999 Tr 112a	llus agent	for	P.O. Bo	x 979		
Carlin Gold	Mining Co.		Carlin,	Nevada 89822	<u></u>	/ /
and	feet in at which the gether with monument and eposit and predicted.	eet is claim  a west  Notice of 1  300  centerline  mises is for	red in an experience of the control	direction fro is posted, le width on each claim. The ge	direction the discoveright of a side of a side of a serial course	
			<b>S</b>			•
the erection	of boundary or completed by	corner moi	numents,	and the marki	ing of such	 •
The ner monument	number, locat is as follows:	ion and man	rkings or	each boundar	y or cor-	
<u>Loc</u>	ation	Markings	\ ,	Descr	iption	1111
No. 1: NE Co	orner -	- [HPO!	1022	4" diameter	plastic pipe	<u>≥</u>
No. 2: SE Co	orner	[APOI	10 22	4" diameter	plastic pipe	2
No. 3: <u>S Si</u>	de Ctr	[ APOL	1022	4" diameter	plastic pipe	<b>2</b>
No. 4: SN Co	orner	LAPOI	1022	4" diameter	plastic pipe	2
No. 5: NN Co	orner	AFO	1/022	4" diameter	plastic pipe	2
No. 6: N Sic	de Ctr	[ APOI	1022	4" diameter	plastic pipe	<u> </u>
As erected on described abov	the ground ea	ich boundary Meta	or corr	ner monument i	s marked as	
vided in N.R.	f'		_		•	
DATI	ED this	day of	)ecer	rber, 197	<u>19</u> .	
SIGNATURE OF 1	LOCATOR(S):	Г	,	RECORDER'S S	TAMP	<del></del> -
9.38 T. a	Valtan 18	ent for	Decem	t the request of 9 ber 11 19 79	Carlin Gold	ast 3 PM In
Carlin_Cold	Mining Compan	10	EUREKA COL	_ of Official Reco INTY, NEVADA. 21347	WILLIS A. D.PA	
	·				PAGE 4	

### 71348

Analla Na 3	dermigned hereby co	ertifies tha	t he has locat	ed the	
quarter section(s)					:
			MUNICA		
<u>SW+58</u>	22 341		·	Λ	
NW+NE.	22 34	V 54E	HDB&M	( \	
**************************************		<del></del>	MDB&M	\ \	
			MDB&M	/ /	
in the Richmon	1d Mining Distri da, on the	ct, in	ureha SEPT.	County, _, 19, <u>79</u>	•
	me and post office	address of	the locator	_ \ \	
is:				7	
Nam	_		ffice Address		
Goff T. Wals	oas agent for	P.O. Box	979		
Carlin Gold Mi	ning Co.	Carlin,	Nevada 89822		/ /
The C1	aim is <u>1450</u> fect is cl	feet long a	ind 600	feet wide,	\//
and 10	feet in a we	steriv	direction from	the discov-	
ery monument, at the claim, toget	which the Notice of her with 300	of Location feet in	is posted, len width on each	gthwise of side of	-
the discovery mo	nument and centerly sit and premises is	ine of the c	laim. The gen	eral course	
East	direction.	STION LIVE _		00 2110	
98 p.	finites, of the be	mesped of	THE WHATE FOR	والمعد عمرومي	•
the erection of	boundary or corner mpleted by the <u>3</u>	monuments,	and the marking	ig of such	
The nu	mber, location and as follows:	markings or	n each boundary	or cor-	
Locati	on Markin	<u>gs</u> \ ' \	Descri	ption	
No. 1: NE Corn	er AP	010 23	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
No. 2: SE Corn	er TA	PO110 23	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
No. 3: S Side	Ctr [A	0/19 23	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
No. 4: SW Corn	ier A	P011023	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
No. 5: NW Corn	ier - 1/	HO11023	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
No. 6: N Side		PO11023	, <del></del>	plastic pipe	
As crected on the described above	by	Hetal	ner monument is	s marked as	
vided in N.R.S.		_	,		
DATED	this // day of	Dece	<u>mber</u> , 197	9	
SIGNATURE OF LOC	CATOR(S):	<del></del>	RECORDER'S 5	TAMP	<del></del> -
Jeff T. W	altersoneent for	- on Decen	AT THE REQUEST OF C	at33_ mins. pas	t3PM. > In
Carlin Gold M	Ining Company	_ EUREKA CO	of official recountry, NEVADA.	WILLIS A. DOPAO	
				11 -7	

### 71349

	Apollo No. 2	ndersigned he	ereby cert	ifies tha	t he has located ti	ne .	
	ter section(s) o						
quar	NW+NE				imp ( ) t		
	IN M + NE	<u>-47-47</u> ,	_34N_	3//E	MDB&M		
	<del></del>				M88Mt	\	
		<del></del>			Навем	\	
					мави	\	
in t	he <u>Richmo</u> he State of Neva	nd Mining	District	, in E	ureka cour	nty, 9, <u>79</u> .	,
	The nais:	me and post	office ad	dress of	the locator	7 /	
	Nan	16		Pcst 0	ffice Address		
	0.88 T. Wa	Hexagent :	for	P.O. Box		_ / / .	
,	/ 00						
•	Carlin Gold Mi			-	Nevada 89822		5
	The C1 such that144	aim is /45 fee	fe it is clai	et long a med in an	nd <u>600                                   </u>	t wide, rection	part .
	and 10	feet in a	WEST	<u>cerly</u>	direction from the is posted, lengthw	discov-	
	the claim, toget	her with	300	feet in	width on each side	of	٠
					laim. The general $WeSt$ to		
		directi					
	بع عناو	finition of	the beams	24/22 AZ			
					and the marking of <u>Sept</u> ,		
	The nuner monument is		ion and ma	rkings on	each boundary or	cor-	
•	Locati	on	<u>Markings</u>	\	Description	<u>n</u>	. •
	No. 1: NE Corn	er :	APO	110 249	4" diameter plas	tic pipe	
	No. 2: SE Corn	er	APO	110244	4" diameter plas	tic pipe	
	No. 3: <u>S Side</u>	Ctr	TAR	1/024	4" diameter plas	tic pipe	
	No. 4: SW Corn	er	J. AR	1/024	4" diameter plas	tic pipe	
	No. 5: NV Corn	er	14	POILO ZY	4" diameter plas	tic pipe	
	No. 6: N Side	Ctr	IAA	1/024	4" diameter plas	tic pipe	
	As erected on the described above		. 7/1	or corn	er monument is mar	ked as •	
	The la		consisted	of makin	g a claim map as p	го-	
	DATED	this	day of _	Decem	<u>ber</u> , 1979.		
	SIGNATURE OF LOC	ATOR(S):				<del></del>	
					RECORDER'S STAMP THE REQUEST OF <u>Carl</u>	in Gold Mining	Co'
	Yell To Wel	tess ne	ent for		t the request of Cara per 11 19 79, 41 3		
				Book 76	61 OPFICIAL RECORDS, pag	9. 476 RECORDS	
	Carlin Gold M	<u> Լոյքոք Ըստրադ</u>	У	File No.	71349 WILL	LIS A. DePAOLI Recorder Fee \$3.00	

	Apollo No.2	5_lode Min	ing Claim	in the f	ollowing:	ocated the	•	
<u>g</u> uar	ter section(s) of	section in	township	Range				
<del></del>	NW+NE	22	34 N	50E	мъвем			
					ндвен .			· 1 :
					MDB&M	\ \		•
			· ————		MDB&M	\ \		:
in t	he <u>Richmon</u> he State of Nevad	Mining a, on the _	District,	in E	ureka SEPT.	County,	79_·	•
	The nam	e and post o	office add	lress of	the locato		\	
	Name	:		Post 0	ffice Addr	ess		•
(	Post T. Walt	agent f	or	P.O. Box	979			
	Carlin Gold Mir	ing Co.		Carlin,	Nevada 89	822		
	such that 44 and 60 ery monument, at the claim, togeth the discovery mon of the lode depos	feet in a which the Noter with tument and co	t is clair  WEST  otice of 1  300  enterline ises is fi	ed in an erly cocation feet in of the c	easter direction is posted, width on e laim. The	fyom the dis lengthwise ach side of general cou	ion cov- of rse	$\checkmark$
•		-	,	<u>\</u> <			-	
	the erection of b monuments was com	oundary or	corner moi	numents,	and the ma	rking of suc	h	•
•	The num ner monument is a		on and ma	rkings on	each boun	dary or cor-		
	Locatio	<u>n</u> <u>1</u>	Markings	\	<u>De</u>	scription		: .
le.	No. 1: <u>NE Corne</u>	<u>r</u>	I APO	10 25	4" diame	ter plastic	pipe	
7	No. 2: SE Corne	<u>r</u>	1 APO	1/0 25	4" diame	ter plastic	pipe	
	No. 3: <u>S Side C</u>	<u>tr</u> _	APO	025	4" diame	ter plastic	pipe	
	No. 4: SW Corne	r	X APO	11025	4" diame	ter plastic	pipe	
	No. 5: NV Corne	r	<u>_174</u>	PO11025	4" diame	ter plastic	pipe	
	No. 6: N Side C	<u>tr</u>	APOI	1025	4" diame	ter plastic	pipe	
	As erected on the described above b		h boundar	y or corn	er monumen Zu-J	t is marked	as	
	vided in N.R.S. 5			_				
	DATED 1	his <u>/</u> 0	day of 👤	)ece	mber, 1	9 <u>74</u> .		
	SIGNATURE OF LOCA	TOR(S):	í		RECORDER'	S STAMP	<del></del>	-
	John T. Walt	teno nec	nt for	- Decemb	T THE REQUEST	of <u>Carlin</u>	nim, past <u>3</u>	_PM. 、 In
	Carlin Gold Mi	iini Company	,		_ of OFFICIAL JNTY, NEVADA 71350	RECORDS, page4 WILLIS A	77 RE- . DePAOLI Rec Foe \$30	order
					- 7/e	- mage 4	77 -4 .	

Apollo	The undersigned b No. 26 Lode Hi	nereby cert	ifien that in the fo	he has locat llowing:	ed the	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	n(B) of section i					
NW+N		_34 N_		DB&M		
······································		<del></del>		DB&M	Λ	•
					( . \	
<del></del>		•		DB&N	\ \	
				DB&M	\ \	
in the State o	nnond Minin f Nevada, on the	g District 19 day	y of	urena SEPT.	County, _, 19, _ <u>77</u> .	•
<b>i</b> s: "	The name and post	office add	iress of t	he locator	-11	. •
	Name		Post Of	fice Address	-	
ODD T.	Waltons agent	for	P.O. Box	979		
1 00	old Mining Co.		Carlin, N	levada 89822		/ /
			-	V V	feet wide.	
	The Claim is 4 fe	et is claim	med in an	easterly	direction	
and <u>lo</u> ery monume	feet in nt, at which the	Notice of	Location i	s posted, len	gthwise of	
the claim,	together withery monument and	300	feet in w	idth on each aim. The gen	side of eral course	
of the lod	e deposit and pre	mises is f	rom the	West	_ to the	
East		Name of the last	1	<u> </u>		•
the erecti	on of boundary or	. corner mo	rtir af t	nd the markin	ernowrn e of such	•
nonuments	was completed by	the 30	day of	Sept	, 19 <u>29</u> .	
	The number, locat		rkings on	each boundary	or cor-	
ner monume	nt is as follows:		\			
\ \ \	Location	Markings	<del></del>	Descri	<u>ption</u>	
№. 1: №	E Corner	1 HA	1/024	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
No. 2: <u>s</u>	E Corner	[ AA	0110 26	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
No. 3: S	Side Ctr	1 APO	110 26	4" diameter	plastic pipe	-
No. 4: <u>s</u>	W Corner	JAP	0//026	4" diameter	plastic pipe	<del>.</del>
No. 5: N	W Corner	1 1	01/024/	4" diameter	plastic pipe	<b>.</b> .
No. 6: N	Side Ctr	B	450118	4" diameter	plastic pipe	<del>-</del>
As erected described	on the ground ea above by	ich boundar	y or corne	er monument is	marked as	
	The location work	consisted	of making	a claim map	as pro-	
	DATED this	_ day of ${\cal L}$	ecemb	<u>er</u> , 19 <u>Z</u>	<u>'9</u> .	
SIGNATURE	OF LOCATOR(S):	,				
One			RECORDED AT	RECORDER'S ST THE REQUEST OF CA	<u>rlin Gold l</u>	dining_Co.
J.J.J. I	Nalters n	gent for	n Decemb	er 1119 79 .	<u>1 33</u> mins. pa	<u>н З Р</u> м. In
/ <del>-</del>	· • • • • •		EUREKA COUN	TY, NEVADA.	WILLIS A. DePAC	OLI Recorder
Carlin C	Gold Mining Compan	3V	File No	71351	fee }	3.00
	ŧ				1170	•

Apollo N	e undersigned he <u>0,27</u> Lode Min	reby certs ing Claim	iies the	tollowing:	ocuted the	
quarter section(	s) of section in	township,	Range			
NW+NE	22	34 N_	50E	мааши		·
<u> </u>				МЗДШЕ		•
				мовем	\ . \	<i>y</i> . T
				MDB&M	\ \	
in the Richi	nond Mining Nevada, on the	District,	in _E	ureka SEPTi	County,	
1s: .	e name and post	office add	lress of	the locator	1	
	Name		Post	Office Addr	ess	
SejjT. W	al∮o∞ agent i	or _	P.O. Bo	x 979		1
Carlin Gol	ld Mining Co.	<u> </u>	Carlin,	Nevada 89	322	
such that	feet in a feet i	t is claim  West  lotice of 1  300  centerline  ises is for	ned in a Perly Location feet in of the	n easter direction is posted, width on e claim. The	from the discov- lengthwise of ach side of general course	
	e seigsites ef	gan beriner	أبييا	<u> </u>		
the erection	n of boundary or	corner mor	numents,	and the ma	rking of such , 19 <u>7</u> 9.	
ner monument	he number, locati t is as follows:	ion and ma	rkings o	n each boun	dary or cor-	
`\\ <u>L</u>	ocation	Markings	1	<u>De</u>	scription	• •
No. 1: <u>NE</u>	Corner	[HPO!	10 27	∫ 4" diame	ter plastic pipe	
No. 2: SE	Corner _	TAPO	0//0 Z7.	4" diame	ter plastic pipe	
No. 3: <u>S</u>	Side Ctr	TAP	0/1027	4" diame	ter plastic pipe	
No. 4: SW	Corner		01/027	4" diame	ter plastic pipe	-
No. 5: NN	Corner	TAR	1027	7 4" diame	ter plastic pipe	-
No. 6: N	Side Ctr	APO	1027	] 4" diame	ter plastic pipe	<u> </u>
	on the ground ea		y or con	rner monumer	nt is marked as	
vided in N.	he location work R.S. 517.040.		_			
D	ATED this <u>/O</u>	day of	Dec	ember,	19 <u>79</u> .	
SIGNATURE O	F LOCATOR(S):		г	RECORDER	S STAMP	<del></del> .
DellI	Walton no	ent for	Decen	AT THE REQUEST	of Carlin Gold	1 3 PM 1 h
Carlin Go	id Miniag Compan	<u>y</u>	l	OHNY NEVADA	RECORDS, page 479 WILLIS A. DePA	
				800K	76 MGE 47	9

	Apoll	The unde	rengters <b>8</b> Lode Hi	nereby cert Ining Clain	ifics that in the l	at he bas following:	located the	•	
quarto	er sect:	ion(s) of	section i	ln township	, Range				
S	W		22	34N	. 50E	MDB&M	,	۸.	
						MDB&M	. /	\	
						MDB6M	\	\	
			,			MDB&M	\	\	
in the	State	hmone of Revada	Minis	ng District			County	y, 79.	
16	s:	The name	e and post	office ad	dress of	the locat	or	7 /	
	_	Name			Post (	Office Add	ress		<b>N</b>
Ç	<u> </u>	Walt	agent صدی	for_	P.O. Bo	x 979			1
	Carlin	Gold Min			Carlin,	Nevada 8	9822		1
ar er th	nd	t 144 10 ment, at war, together byery mone deposit	feet in which the er with ument and it and pre direct	an <u>P.05</u> Notice of 300 conterline emises is f	med in a terly Location feet in of the rom the	weste direction is posted width on claim. Th West	feet we direct from the direct	ction iscov- e of f ourse he	
tfi . wo	e erect onuments	tion of bo	oundary of	corner mo	numents,	and the m	arking of se	uch	
ne	er monuc		ber, locat s follows:		irkings o	n each bou	ndary or co	r-	
•	\ '	Location	<u>n</u>	Markings	سلب	<u>D</u>	escription	•	
No	». \t: =	NE Corne	<u>r</u> .	I Prop	10 28	4" diam	eter plasti	c pipe	
Nc	2:	SE Corne	<u> </u>	APO	1028	4" diam	eter plasti	c pipe	
No	3:	S Side C	ir	APO	1028	4" diam	eter plasti	c pipe	
. No	o. 4:	SW Corne	<u>r</u>	VAPO.	1028	4" diam	eter plasti	c pipe	
No	o. 5:	NW Corne	<u>r</u>	[ AF	04028	4" diam	eter plasti	c pipe	
No	o. 6:	N Side C	tr 📜 🔔	[APO	10 28	4" diam	eter plasti	c pipe	
		ed on the d above b		ach boundar	y or cor	ner monume	nt is marke	d as	
V	ided in	K.R.S. 5	17.040.	_	_		map as pro	_	
		DATED t	his /D	day of $\frac{Z}{L}$	ecen	ber,	19 <u>79</u> .		
s:	IGNATUR	E OF LOCA	TOR(S):		<del></del>	RECORDER	L'S STAMP		
5	29 <sub>2</sub> I	. Wal	luss n	gent for	Decem	of the request ber 11	TOP CARTIN  70 et 33  RECORDS, page	mins, past.3	_ <u>_D_M.</u> In_
	Carlin	Gold Hin	ing Compa	ny		UNITY MENADA 71353	- WILLIS	A, DePAOLI Re	

Apalla N	undersigned he	reby certifi	les that h h the foll	e has located owing:	the .	- 4
quarter section(s						
quarter sections.		34N		M&i		· .
<u>5W</u>			MDI	MAI MAI	Λ	
<u></u>				(	\	
	<del></del>		MDI			•
		<del></del>	· MDI		\ \	•
in the Richr in the State of	Nevada, on the	day	v	E-5-1 - Lamenton - Lam	ounty, 19, <u>79</u> .	
	e name and post	office addr	ess of th	e locator	7 /	
is:			David Off	ice Address		
_	Name				- 1	
Poly T. W	Dallomagent	for 1	P.O. Box 9	79		1
Carlin Gol	ld Mining Co.	/3	Carlin, Ne	vada 89822	<del></del>	
T	ne Claim is /4	-50 feet	t long and	600 f	eet wide,	\/
such that	1440	et 18 craim	مراير مراز	rection from t	the discov-	
the claim,	together with	conterline	of the cla	im. The gener	ral course	
of the lode	deposit and pro	emises is ii	on the	Nest	to the	
East	dyrec.	LIOII.				
		n ing pasient	s एट जगा है।	e manda area	त्राहरू <b>च</b> ्याति	
the crectio	The second secon		umonts al	nd the marking	OI Sucii	
monuments w	as completed by	the	day or	Jepi		-
' / T	the number, loca	tion and mar	kings on	each boundary	or cor-	
ner monumen	it is as follows		\	· ·		·
· \ \ <u>1</u>	ocation	Markings	1	Descrip	)E10II	
No. 1: NI	Corner	APC	110291	4" diameter p	lastic pipe	
No. 2: SI	E Corner	- TAPO	110 29	4" diameter p	lastic pipe	•
1	Side Ctr	APO	1029	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
1	k Corner	LAPO	1029	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
	W Corner	<i>** * * * * * * * * *</i>	01/029/	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
	Side Ct_	[AP	011029	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
As erected	on the ground	each boundar	y or corn	er monument is	marked as	
	The location wo	-lictor	of makin	J caclaim map	as pro-	
vided in S	.R.S. 517.040.					
	DATED this	day of _	1)eces	n. bev . 19 1	7.	
SIGNATURE	OF LOCATOR(S):		[	RECORDER'S ST	ГАМР	
- :-			AECORDED A	THE REQUEST OF Caber 1118 79	Carlin_Gold	<u>мініня</u> - Со <u>- 3 Р.</u> М. — В
1,000	Walters.	agent for	Decem	ber 1,119 79,	RDS, page	KECOKOO G
/ 0 /				THE STATE ASSOCIATE ASSOCIATE	WILLIS A. DAPAO	ITI Mecology
Carlin	Gold Mining Com	pany	File No	<u>71004</u>		3.00
	ì			26 m	MGE 481	

The undersigned hereby certi	fies that he has located the
Apollo No. 30 Lode Hining Claim	•
quarter section(s) of section in township,	Range
SW 22 34N	50E MDB6M
<u> </u>	
	МДВЕМ
	ирвен
in the <u>Richmond</u> Mining District, in the State of Nevada, on the 19 day	in Fureka County,
The name and post office add	
is:	TEBS OF THE TOWN
Name	Poot Office Address
201 T. Walter agent for	P.O. Box 979
Carlin Gold Mining Co.	Carlin, Nevada 89822
The Claim is 1450. fee	et long and _600 feet wide,
such that 1440 feet is claim and 10 feet in an east	prly direction from the discov-
ery monument, at which the Notice of I the claim, together with 300	location is posted, lengthwise of
the discovery monument and centerline of the lode deposit and premises is fi	of the claim. The general course
East direction.	- W 1-31- 10 000
the second of the count	· Auriliania de maria
the erection of boundary or corner monuments was completed by the 30	numents, and the marking of such day of Sept . 1977.
	rkings on each boundary or cor-
ner monument is as follows:	
Location Markings	Description
No. 1: NE Corner APOL	030 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: SE Corner APON	030 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: S Side Ctr APOI	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Corner APOL	030 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: NW Corner TAP	0/030 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: N Side Ctr - APC	0//030 4" diameter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each boundar described above by	y or corner monument is marked as
The location work consisted vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	of making a claim map as pro-
DATED this day of	December, 1979.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	arcountal c. cresto
	RECORDER'S STAMP AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co.
Joseph T. Walton agent for	on December 11 19 79, et. 33 mins, pest. 3 PM. La Book 76. of DFRICIAL RECORDS, page 482, RECORDS OF
Carlin Cald Mining Commun.	EUREKA COUNTY HEYADA WILLIS A. DaPAOLI Recorder
Carlin Gold Hining Company	File No. 71355
	8004 76 PAGE 482

	ms - A control of According to the According to	
_	The undersigned hereby certifies that he has located the Apollo No. 31 Lode Mining Claim in the following:	
qu:	earter section(s) of section in township, Range	
_	SW 22 34N 50E HDB6H	
`	ндвем	
		-
	· MDB&M	
1n	the Richmond Mining District, in Fureka County, the State of Nevada, on the 19 day of SEPT., 19, 79.	
in	the State of Nevada, on the 19 day of SEPT., 19, 79.	
	The name and post office address of the locator	
•		
		<b>.</b>
	(al) T. Waltons agent for P.O. Box 979	
	Carlin Gold Mining Co. Carlin, Nevada 89822	
	The Claim is 1450 feet long and 600 feet wide,	
	such that 1440 feet is claimed in a westerly direction and 10 feet in an easterly direction from the discov-	-
	ery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of	
	the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course	
	of the lode deposit and premises is from the west to the	
	<u>Fast</u> direction.	
	الإيوا المراجع والمراجع المراجع	
	the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 30 day of Sept., 1979.	
		•
	The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:	
•	Location Markings Description	
	No. 1: NE Corner /APO//03/ 4" diameter plastic pipe	
>	No. 2: SE Corner   APO/103/ 4" diameter plastic pipe	
	TARATE ST	•
•	No. 4: SW Corner APO11031 4" diameter plastic pipe	
	No. 5: NW Corner 9/4+0/1031 4" diameter plastic pipe	
	No. 6: N Side Ctr APONO31 4" diameter plastic pipe	
	As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by	
	The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in K.R.S. 517.040.	
	DATED this 10 day of December, 1979.	
	SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	
	RECORDER'S STAMP	nina Ca
	ARCORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mi	
	800k 76 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 483	· .
	Carlin Gold Mining Company EUREKA COUNTY MEVADA. WILLIS A DEPAOLI R	
	co. No. 71336	<u>vv</u>
	7/ //92	

# 271357 CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE HINING CLAIM

The und	craigned hereby cer 2_Lode Mining Clai	tifies that m in the fo	t he has located	the .	. ,
quarter section(s) of					
SW	22 34N	_ 50E 1	1DB&M	Λ	
N.W		50E			
	·		<b>ШВЕМ</b>	\ \	•
			SDB&M	\ \	
in the <u>Richmon</u> in the State of Nevad	Mining Distric	t, in <u>F</u>	ireka c	County,	
				19,	
The nam	e and post office a	ddress of (	the locator	7	•
Name	-	Post Of	fice Address	\	
all T. Walt	Two agent for	P.O. Box	979		
Carlin Gold Min	ing Co.	Carlin,	Nevada 89822		/
The Cla	im is <u>/450</u> feet is cla	eet long ai	nd <u>600</u> f	feet wide,	
such that 144	feet is cla feet in an <u>eas</u>	imed in a _ terly o	westerly lirection from t	direction the discov-	
ery monument, at	which the Notice of	location :	is posted, lengt	thwise of	
the claim, togeth the discovery mon	er with <u>300</u> ument and centerline	_feet in v e of the cl	vidth on each si Laim. The gener	ide of cal course	
of the lode depos	it and premises is	from the _	West	to the	
<u>tast</u>	direction.	1			
	794	794	ne classic tarre		
the erection of b monuments was com	oundary or corner m pleted by the <u>30</u>	onuments, a day of _	and the marking Sept	of such , 19 <u>_7</u> 7	
The num	ber, location and mass follows:	arkings on	each boundary o	or cor-	
Locatio	n Markings		Descript	tion	•
No. 1: NE Corne	<u>r                                    </u>	0//032	4" diameter pl	lastic pipe	•
No. 2: <u>SE Corne</u>	r : TAPE	1032	4" diameter pl	lastic pipe	•
No. 3: <u>S Side C</u>	er IAPC	1032	4" diameter pl	lastic pipe	
No. 4: SW Corne	r _ XAP	011032	4" diameter pl	lastic pipe	
No. 5: NV Corne	<u>r - 1/4</u>	P0/1032	4" diameter p	lastic pipe	
No. 6: N Side C	tr <i>[194</i>	PÔ11032	4" diameter p	lastic pipe	
As erected on the described above b	ground each bounda	ry or corn	er monument is r	narked as	
The loc vided in N.R.S. 5	ation work consiste	d of making	g a claim map as	s pro-	
DATED t	his 10 day of _	Dece	mber-19 79		
SIGNATURE OF LOCA	TOR(S):				
		SECONDER AT	RECORDER'S STATEMENT OF CAT		· ·ing_Co-
Soff T. Wal	less agent for	Decemb	er 11, 79	33 mins. post 3	PM sh
Carlin Gold Min	due Company	EUREKA COUL	of Official Records,	, page484	rebros
	;		воок 76	PAGE 484	l

TO ALL WHOM IT MAT CONCERN:	•
The undersigned hereby cert  Apollo No.33 Lode Mining Claim	ifies that he has located the in the following:
quarter section(s) of section in township	, Range
NW 22 34N	50E MDB&M
	MB6M
	MDB6N
	ИДВЕМ
in the <u>Richmond</u> Mining District in the State of Revada, on the 19 da	, in Eureka County,
in the State of Revada, on the 19 da	y of <u>SEPT</u> , 19, 79.
The name and post office ad	dress of the locator
Name	Post Office Address
Geld T. Walters agent for	P.O. Box 979
7 00	
Carlin Gold Mining Co.	Carlin, Nevada 89822
such that 1440 feet is clai	
and 10 feet in an east ery monument, at which the Notice of	Location is posted, lengthwise of
the claim, together with 300	feet in width on each side of
the discovery monument and centerline of the lode deposit and premises is f	rom the West to the
East direction.	
for comparing of the second	and the first terminal transfer of the second
the erection of boundary or corner momonuments was completed by the	numents, and the marking of such day of Sept , 1977.
	rkings on each boundary or cor-
ner monument is as follows:	\ \
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u>	Description
No. 1: NE Corner	0//0331 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 2: SE Corner	0/033 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 3: S Side Ctr . APC	4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 4: SW Corner	1033 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 5: NW Corner	0/033 4" diameter plastic pipe
No. 6: N Side Ctr	6//033 4" diameter plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each boundar described above by	etal tag
The location work consisted vided in N.R.S. 517.040.	of making a claim map as pro-
	December, 19 29.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	
	RECORDER'S STAMP AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co
(a) T. Walton agent for	on December 11 1979 at 33 mins. past 3 PM. to
	BOOK 76 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 485 RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY SHEADA WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder
Carlin Gold Mining Company	File No. 71358 Fee \$ 3.00
	800K 76 PAGE 485 W

Apollo N	undersigned he <u>1.34</u> Lode Hin	reby certi ing Claim	fies that in the fo	t he has loca ollowing:	ted the	
quarter section(s)	) of section in	township,	Range			
N W/	22	34N	SOE 1	idben	Λ	
			1	овен · (		
			}	DB&M	\ \	
				1DB&M	\ \	
in the Richm in the State of No.	. Ond Mining	District,	in F	ireka EPT:	_ County, , 19, <u>79</u> .	
The	name and post	office add	ress of (	the locator	7 /	
<u>1</u>	Name		Post Of	fice Address	\	
Q.Sg T. Was	lten agent f	or _	P.O. Box	979		
/ 00 Carlin Gold	Mining Co.		Carlin, 1	<u>Nevada 89822</u>		
The	Claim is 14	50: fee	t long ar	ıd 600	feet wide,	
such that	Claim is /4!  440 fee  feet in a	et is claim in <i>P.ast</i>	ed in a	westerly lirection from	direction m the discov-	
ery monument,	at which the N	otice of L	ocation i	is posted, le	ngthwise of	
the discovery	gether with monument and c	enterline	of the cl	aim. The ge		
of the lode de	eposit and prem directi	794	om the	West	to the	
	diletti					
the erection of	of boundary or	794	794	and the marki		
monuments was	of boundary or completed by t	the <u>30</u>	day of	<i>ept</i>	, 19 <i>70</i> .	
	number, locati is as follows:	on and mar	kings on	each boundar	y or cor-	•
\ \ .		\. \		_		
\ \ .	<del></del>	Markings	(10 T)		<u>iption</u>	
No. 1: <u>NE Co</u>	orner		1034	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
No. 2: <u>SE Co</u>	orner	I'APO	4	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
No. 3: <u>S Si</u>	de Ctr	1 HPQ	1034	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
No. 4: SN C	orner	APO	1/034	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
No. 5: NW Co	orner	1APO	1/034	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
No. 6: N S1	de Ctr	[APO]	1034	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
As erected on described abo	the ground eac ve by	/VI .	fal To	er monument 1	s marked as	
vided in K.R.			_		·	
DAT	FD this 10	day of	Lece	mber 19	<u>79</u> .	
SIGNATURE OF	LOCATOR(S):	٦	•	PECONDUCTO C	TAND	<b>-</b>
0	۸۵۰۰		RECORDED AT	RECORDER'S S THE REQUEST OF	<u>Carlin Gold N</u>	ining Co.
Jag T. W	alters are	int for 1	. Decemb	<u> </u>	4133 mins. past	<u>.3</u>
,				of Official Reco NTY MEYADA.	RDS, paga486 WILLIS A. DaPAOLI	Recorder
Carlin Gold	Mining Company	Y	File No	71359	Fee \$	3.00

800K 76 PARR 486

NW 22 34N 50E HDB6M    NDB6M	
MDB6M  ADB6M  ADC6COUNTY, 19, 79.  The name and post office address of the locator  is:  Name  Pout Office Address  Carlin Gold Mining Co.  Carlin Nevada 89822  The Claim is 1450. feet long and addrection direction and 10 feet in a Casterly direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of bocation is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and conterline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the West to the forection.  The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monument was completed by the 30 day of sept 1979.  The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:  Location Markings Description  No. 1: NE Corner ADC/035  And diameter plastic pipe  No. 4: SN Corner ADC/035  And diameter plastic pipe	
The name and post office address of the locator is:    Name	•
The name and post office address of the locator  is:  Name  Post Office Address  Calin Cold Mining Co.  Carlin Nevada 89822  The Claim is 1450 feet long and 600 feet wide, direction and 10 feet in an each side of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the West to the Fast direction.  The erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 30 day of Sept 1979.  The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:  Location Markings Description  No. 1: NE Corner Address 4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 4: SN Corner Apollo25 4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 5: NN Corner Apollo25 4" diameter plastic pipe	
The name and post office address of the locator is:    Name	
The name and post office address of the locator  is:    Name	
Rame  Pout Office Address  P.O. Box 979  Carlin Cold Mining Co.  The Claim is ASO feet long and ASO feet wide, such that 1940 feet is claimed in a Westerly direction and 10 feet in an PASTER V direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the West to the Fast direction.  The erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 30 day of Sept 1979.  The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:  Location Markings Description  No. 1: NE Corner APO//035 4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 3: Side Ctr APO//035 4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 4: SN Corner APO//035 4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 5: NN Corner APO//035 4" diameter plastic pipe	
The Claim is 150 feet long and 100 feet wide, such that 1440 feet is claimed in a 160 feet wide, direction and 100 feet in an 205 terly direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the 160 direction.  The erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 30 day of Sept , 1979.  The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:  Location Markings Description  No. 1: NE Corner APO/1035 4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 4: SN Corner APO/1035 4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 5: NN Corner APO/1035 4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 6: N Side Ctr APO/1035 4" diameter plastic pipe	
The Claim is 1450 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1440 feet is claimed in a westerly direction and 10 feet in an engaterly direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the west to the Fast direction.  The erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 30 day of 50 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the west to the Fast direction.  The erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 30 day of 50 feet in width on each side of the discovery monuments and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the west to the 100 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument is as follows:  The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:  Location Markings Description  No. 1: NE Corner Apollo 4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 2: SE Corner Apollo 35 4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 4: SN Corner Apollo 35 4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 5: NR Corner Apollo 35 4" diameter plastic pipe	
The Claim is /450. feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1440 feet is claimed in a wcsterly direction and 10 feet in an easterly direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the west to the Fast of the direction.  The erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 30 day of Sept , 1979.  The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:  Location Markings Description  No. 1: NE Corner APO/033 4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 3: Side Ctr APO/035 4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 4: SN Corner APO/035 4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 5: NN Corner APO/035 4" diameter plastic pipe	. \
The Claim is 1450. feet long and 600 feet wide, feet in an feet is claimed in a westerly direction and 10 feet in an easterly direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the west to the Fost direction.  The erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 30 day of 500 feet in width on each side of the lode deposit and premises is from the west to the Fost to the feet in width on each side of the lode deposit and premises is from the west to the feet in width on each side of the lode deposit and premises is from the west to the feet in width on each side of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the west to the feet in width on each side of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the claim. The general course to the claim. The general course of the claim. The discourse of the claim. The discourse of the claim. The general course of the claim. The discourse of the claim. The general course of the claim. The general	
The number, location and markings on each boundary or corner monument is as follows:  Location  No. 1: NE Corner  No. 2: SE Corner  No. 3: S Side Ctr  No. 4: SN Corner  No. 4: SN Corner  No. 5: NN Corner  No. 6: N Side Ctr  APO//035  4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 1: NE Corner  No. 2: SE Corner  No. 3: Side Ctr  No. 4: SW Corner  No. 5: NW Corner  No. 6: N Side Ctr  Apollo35  Audiameter plastic pipe	
No. 1: NE Corner  No. 2: SE Corner  No. 3: Side Ctr  No. 4: SN Corner  No. 5: NN Corner  No. 6: N Side Ctr  APO//035  4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 2: SE Corner  IAPO//035  4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 4: SW Corner  No. 5: NN Corner  No. 6: N Side Ctr  IAPO//035  4" diameter plastic pipe  APO//035  4" diameter plastic pipe  4" diameter plastic pipe  4" diameter plastic pipe  APO//035  4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 6: N Side Ctr	• • •
No. 2: SE Corner  IAPO//035  4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 4: SW Corner  No. 5: NN Corner  No. 6: N Side Ctr  IAPO//035  4" diameter plastic pipe  APO//035  4" diameter plastic pipe  APO//035  4" diameter plastic pipe  APO//035  4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 6: N Side Ctr	
No. 3: Side Ctr APO//035 4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 4: SN Corner APO//035 4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 5: NN Corner APO//035 4" diameter plastic pipe  No. 6: N Side Ctr APO//035 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 4: SN Corner  No. 5: NN Corner  No. 6: N Side Ctr  APO//035  4" diameter plastic pipe  APO//035  4" diameter plastic pipe  APO//035  4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 5: NR Corner 1 APO 1/035 4" diameter plastic pipe No. 6: N Side Ctr 1 APO 1/035 4" diameter plastic pipe	
No. 6: N Side Ctr / APO//035 4" diameter plastic pipe	
As expected on the ground each houndary or corner monument is marked as	
described above by Metal tag	
The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in K.R.S. 517.040.	
DATED this 10 day of December, 1979.	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	
RECORDER'S STAMP  ALCORDED AT THE REQUEST OF CATION Gold  on December 1,119, 79, at 33 mins, pa  100, 76 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, pag 487	nt_3PM.
Carlin Cold Mining Company EUREKA COUNTY, THEYADA. WILLIS A DePA	

-Apollo	e undersigned l <u>Va.36</u> lode H	nereby certi Ining Claim	fies that in the fe	t he has locat ollowing:	ed the	• •
quarter section(			_			
Nw		34N	50E	MDB&N	1	
	•	<del></del>	<u>.</u>	eddra.		
	<del></del>			MDB&M	\ \	
			·1	нДВ&М	\ \	
in the <u>Rich</u> in the State of	mond Minin Nevada, on the	ng District,	in E	ureka SEPT:		
It:	e name and pos	t office add	lress of	the locator	1	
	Name		Post O	ffice Address	_ \	
Con I ROS	alton agent	for	P.O. Box	979		
7-00	ld Mining Co.			Nevada 89822		1
		150 / 50	1			/ /
such that	ne Claim is /4	ect is claim	ned in a	Westerly	direction _	\/
and	feet in , at which the	an <u>east</u>	erly	direction from	m the discov- nethwise of	
the claim, t	ogether with	300	feet in	width on each	side of	
the discover	y monument and	centerline	of the c	laim. The ger	neral course	
of the lode East	deposit and produced		rom the	west	to the	
	-	Z NE SERVE	\ <		ارد. در در افغای را دریو معجود	
the erection	of boundary o	r corner moi	numents,	and the markin	ng of such	
· / / TI	ne number, loca	tion and man	rkings on	each boundar	y or cor-	
	is as follows		\			
Lo	cation	Markings	\	Descr	iption	• "
No. 1: NE	Corner	TAP	0/1036	4" diameter	plastic pipe	•
\ \	Corner -	[AD	0/036	4" diameter	plastic pipe	•
No. 3: S:	Side Ctr	PPO	1036	4" ∙diameter	plastic pipe	
	Corner	LOD	1/03/-1		plastic pipe	
		100	1/07/		plastic pipe	
<del></del> -	Corner	1710)	(1/22/			
No. 6: N	Side Ctr	THPO	11036	4" diameter	plastic pipe	
As erected described a	on the ground e bove by _	ach boundar	y or corr refal	er monument i	s marked as	
vided in K.	he location wor R.S. 517.040.		~			
D.	ATED this	day of	Decen	nber, 19_	29.	
SIGNATURE O	F LOUATOR(S):					_
			KECORDED A	RECORDER'S S T THE REQUEST OF	STAMP Carlin Gold M	<u>ining</u> Co
Soft I.	Nalten !	gent for	⊶ Decemi	<u>er 11 (s. 79,</u>	et 33 mins. past.3 RDS, page 488	Р_м. "і
Carlin_Go	ld Mining Compr			71361	WILLIS A, DEPAOLI	Recorder
	1	and some a warmer		BOOK 6	76 PAGE 481	Sainagrid